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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING FACT SHEET 

MISSION STATEMENT: Empower Students with the skills, knowledge, and attitudes for Success in an Ever Changing World. 
DISTRICT GLOBAL GOALS 

1. Develop and continually upgrade a well articulated K-12 academic program that challenges all students to achieve their 
highest potential, with a special emphasis on students 

2. Foster a safe, caring environment where individual differences are valued and respected. 
3. Provide facilities for all district programs and functions that are suitable in terms of function, space, cleanliness and 

attractiveness. 
4. Promote the involvement of the community, parents, local government, business, service organizations, etc. as partners in 

the education of the students. 
5. Promote student health and nutrition in order to enhance readiness for learning. 

SUBJECT: 

2019-20 Second Interim Report 

REQUESTED BY: 

Audrey Kilpatrick, Asst. Supt. Business/Operations 

DEPARTMENT: 

Business Services 

MEETING DATE: 

April 21, 2020 

BACKGROUND: 

AGENDA ITEM AREA: 

Action 

ENCLOSURES: 

Yes 

FINANCIAL INPUT/SOURCE: 

Included in Back Up 

ROLL CALL REQUIRED: 

No 

The district's Board of Trustees shall certify in writing whether or not the district is able to meet its financial 
obligations for the remainder of the fiscal year and, based on current projections, for the two subsequent 
fiscal years. The certification shall be classified as positive, qualified, or negative, pursuant to standards 
and criteria adopted by the State Board of Education (EC §33127). 

In certifying the 2019-20 Second Interim report as positive, the Board confirms its fiduciary responsibility to 
maintain fiscal solvency for the current and subsequent two fiscal years. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Administration recommends the Board of Trustees certify the Second Interim report as positive. 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

The Second Interim budget report is a snapshot in time of the local educational agency's (LEA) revenue 
and expenditure forecasts for the current fiscal year as well as a projection of the two subsequent fiscal 
years. It is a time to adjust the budget based upon the enacted State Budget and subsequent trailer bills, 
the closing of the prior fiscal year, and other factors that impact revenue and expenditures. The Second 
Interim report covers the period of time from July 1 through January 31 each fiscal year and must be 
submitted to the county office of education no later than March 15. 

BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS: 

Planning Factors for Second Interim and MYPs: 

The 2019-20 budget assumptions are used to prepare the 2019-20 Budget and multi-year projections for 
2020-21 and 2021-22 fiscal years. Placer County Office of Education (PCOE) provides districts with a 
Common Message letter outlining basic assumptions for the Second Interim Budget. PCOE has 
recommended that each district use State Dept. of Finance (DOF) gap funding percentages as estimated 
by DOF and provided in the Fiscal Crisis and Management Assistance Team (FCMAT) LCFF Calculator. 

Additionally, PCOE is recommending the district incorporate projection information from FCMAT and 
School Services of California (SSC) Dartboard for specific budget circumstances for our individual district. 
Every district receives differing amounts of revenue through the LCFF funding model and has its own 
particular set of financial risk factors. It is important that all districts continue to assess their individual 
situations and plan accordingly to maintain fiscal solvency. Key planning factors for LEAs to incorporate 
into the 2019-20 budget and multiyear projections are listed on the next page and based on the latest 
information available. 

2 



202

WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS SECOND INTERIM AND MYP - Revenues 

District assumptions for the 2019-20 Second Interim budget year and future multi-years are conservative 
with projected LCFF GAP funding estimates per State Dept. of Finance estimates, projected COLAs, and 
increase in projected enrollment growth based on historical information. Enrollment is projected to 
increase by 1% in both 2020-21 and 2021-22. The budgeted ADA yield holds at 95.8%. 

19120 First 19120 Second 20/21 21/22 
Interim Interim Projection Projection 

REVENUES 
Enrollment 7,209 7,209 7,281 7,354 Based on PowerSchool enrollment 

ADA Yield 95.8% 95.8% 95.8% 95.8% Based on Historical Rates 
ADA 6,926 6,926 6,995 7,065 Enrollment X ADA Yield 
% Increase (Decrease) Enrollment 1.7% 1.8% 1.0% 1.0% Based on 19120 enrollment, historical rates 

i, 

# Increase (Decrease) Enrollment 128 128 72 73 

Statutory COLA% 3.26% 3.26% 2.29% 2.71% Per PCOE Common Message 
LCFFCOLA% 3.26% 3.26% 2.29% 2.71% Per SSC Dartboard 
Base Grant - Grades K-3 $7,702 $7,702 $7,878 $8,092 Per LCFF Calculator 
Base Grant- Grades 4-6 $7,818 $7,818 $7,997 $8,214 Per LCFF Calculator 

8ase Grant - Grades 7-8 $8,050 $8,050 $8,245 $8,468 Per LCFF Calculator 

.>ase Grant - Grades 9-12 $9,329 $9,329 $9,543 $9,801 Per LCFF Calculator 
Grade Span Funding (K-3 CSR & 9-12) $801 $801 $819 $842 Per LCFF Calculator 
Supplemental Grants (% Adj. Base) 20% 20% 20% 20% Per LCFF Calculator 

Concentration Grants 50% 50% 50% 50% Per LCFF Calculator 
Concentration Grant Threshold 55% 55% 55% 55% Per LCFF Calculator 
LCFF Gap Closed Percentage 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% Per LCFF Calculator 

LCFF Entitlement per MJA (Inc Supp$) 9,143 9,143 9,379 9,379 Per LC FF Calculator 
LCFF Funding - Base $59,881,267 $59,882,340 $62,846, 703 $64,149,264 Per LCFF Calculator 
Property Tax change 4.65% 2.59% 3.00% 3.00% County Taxes Report/3-Yr Ave. 

Est. Property Taxes $52,880,367 $52,880,367 $54,466,778 $56,100,781 Actuals/3-Yr Average 
LCFF Supplemental Funds $3,981,386 $3,973,052 $4,051,622 $4,155,833 Per LCFF Calculator 

Federal Revenue 0% 0% 0% 0% Per PCOE Common Message 

Categorical COLA 3.26% 3.26% 2.29% 2.71% Per PCOE Common Message 
Transfers In - 15,180 - -
Lottery Unrestricted/ADA $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 Per SSC Dartboard 
Lottery Restricted/ADA $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 Per SSC Dartboard 

Mandate Block Grant (grades K-8) $32.24 $32.18 $32.92 $33.81 Per SSC Dartboard 

Mandate Block Grant (grades 9-12) $61.90 $61.94 $63.36 $65.08 Per SSC Dartboard 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

GENERAL FUND BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS SECOND INTERIM AND MVP - EXPENDITURES 

19/20 First 19/20 Second 20/21 21/22 
Interim Interim Projection Projection 

EXPENDITURES 
Certificated New Positions - FTE 4.0 4.0 4.6 3.0 Based on Enrollment Projections 
Cert. New Positions for New Schools 0.5 0.5 2.0 1.0 20/21 New Elementary, 21/22 New H.S. 

Estimated Retiremen1s/Resignations - FTE 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 Based on Notifications 
Reductions in Staffing - FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
Staffing Ratios: 
TK/Kindergarten 25:1 25:1 25:1 25:1 Per Contract - District-wide 
1--3 25:1 25:1 25:1 25:1 Per Contract - District-wide 
4-5 31:1 31 :1 31:1 31 :1 Per Contract 
6-8 32:1 32:1 32:1 32:1 Per Contract 
9-12 36:1 36:1 36:1 36:1 Per Contract 

Certificated Step/Column 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 
Avg. teacher compensation $107,840 $107,840 $109,673 $111,538 

Classified New Positions - FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
Classified New Positions for New Schools 0.0 0.0 4.7 10.5 20/21 New Elementary, 21/22 New H.S. 
Estimated Retiremen1s - FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
Reductions in Staffing - FTE 0.0 0,0 0.0 0.0 
Classified Step/Column 1.40% 1.40% 1.40% 1.40% 
Health Benefi1s per FTE $14,424 $14,424 $14,424 $14,424 Contribution Capped 
CalPERS Employer Rate 19.721% 19.721% 22.80% 24.90% Per PCOE Common IVessage 
Classified Total StahJtory Benefi1s Rate 28.761% 28.761% 31.84% 33.94% 

CalSTRS Employer Rate 17.10% 17.10% 18.40% 18.10% Per SSC Dartboard- May Revise 
Certificated Total Statutory Benefits Rate 19.940% 19.940% 21.24% 20.94% 
Transfers Out $350,755 $326,685 $214,572 $337,117 Adult Ed, Cafeteria, Fund 17 Wetlands 
Contribution to RRM $2,313,776 $2,313,776 $2,313,776 $2,313,776 3% of GF 18-19 Expenditures - 2019-20 
Designated for Economic Uncertainty 3% 3% 3% 3% 
Site ,Allocations: 
Elementary $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 
Middle School $58.50 $58.50 $58.50 $58.50 
High School $83.75 $83.75 $83.75 $83.75 
Lotterv ner teacher $500 $500 $500 $500 Per Contract 

Local Control Funding Formula 

For the past few years, the District has ended the year with actual P-2 enrollment greater than projected, 
and accordingly at First Interim we adjusted our enrollment growth percentage to 1.7%. There is no 
change to this assumption at Second Interim. The 2019-20 statutory COLA remains at 3.26%; however, the 
projected 2020-21 and 2021-22 COLAs have decreased to 2.29% and 2.71%, respectively. As full funding 
of LCFF was achieved last fiscal year, the statutory COLA represents the only annual increase in LCFF 
funding from the State. While the economy has improved quickly over the past several years, both the 
Governor and the Department of Finance continue to remind educational entities that an economic 
downturn is inevitable and would negatively affect school funding. 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Early Intervention Preschool Grant 

With his signing of the state budget in June, Governor Newsom approved the Special Education Early 
Intervention Preschool Grant. Providing $9,010 in unrestricted funding per pre-TK student in each District's 
December 1, 2018 pupil count, the grant will provide approximately $756,000 in additional funds for the 
District in 2019-20. While the funds are unrestricted in nature, the District will use to revenue to offset a 
portion of the district's special education encroachment. 

In his January budget proposal for 2020-21, the Governor proposed reducing the Early Intervention 
Preschool Grant by nearly half, to $4,570 per pre-TK student in each District's December 1, 2019 pupil 
count. Therefore, based on the PCOE Common Message, the district will continue to include the revenue 
as ongoing in nature. In 2020-21 the District will continue as we are in 2019-20 to use the funds to support 
the Special Education encroachment. In 2021-22 and those years in the future, the District will reserve the 
funds as a component of ending fund balance until we receive guidance on future uses of these funds. 

PROPOSED BUDGET: 

The 2019-20 Second Interim budget, presented on the following page, is built from assumptions from the 
State-adopted budget, federal and local revenue projections, district historical data, SSC dartboard, 
FCMA T LCFF Calculator and PCOE Common Message. 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

The District's 2019-20 Second Interim General Fund Budget is presented as follows: 

Second Interim 

2019-20 
Unrestricted Restricted 

Revenues 
LCFF Funding - Base 59,882,340 "' 995,884 
LCFF Funding - Supplemental 3,973,052 -

Federal Revenue - 2,977,572 
State Revenue 2,048,115 4,465,876 
Local Revenue l 668 930 3415521 

Total Revenue 67,572.437 11,854 853 
Expenditures 

Certificated Salaries 28,275,166 5,113,720 
,, 

Classified Salaries 6,194,459 3,755,537 " 
Benefits 13,016,445 6,840,950 

,, 

Books and Supplies 4,038,765 2,003,267 
Other Services & Oper. Exp 4,996,577 3,497,654 " 
Capital Outlay 95,210 733,875 " 
Other Outgo 7xxx 220,075 2,032,228 
Transfer of Indirect 73xx (943 466) 939 684 

Total Expenditures 55.893 231 24,916,915 
Defi cit/Surplus 11 679 206 (l 3 062 062) • 
Transfers In l 5,180 
Transfers out (325,755) (930) 
Contributions to Restricted (12 072,0l l) 12 072,0l l 
Net increase (decrease) in Fund Balance (703.380) (990,981) . 
Beqinninq Balance 9,525 116 1,977,461 

Endina Fund Balance 8 821.736 986.480 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 

Nonspenda ble: 
Revolving Cash 5,000 

Restricted - Federal/State/Local Programs 
Reserve - Designated Programs - 986,480 

Unassigned/Unappropriated: 

Reserve - Economic Uncertainty @ 3% 2,434, l 05 
Reserve - MAA - Ext Day Kindergarten setup 91,842 
Reserve - K & Secondary Staffing Reserve 
Reserve - Start Up - Elementary 20/21 350,000 "' 
Reserve - Start Up- High School 21/22 1,500,000 
Reserve - One-Time Science Adoption 20/21 400,000 
Reserve - Charter Technical Assistance 267,859 
Reserve - Unassigned Economic Uncertainty 

surplus/(deficit) 3,772,930 -
Total Endina Fund Balance 8,821,736 986,480 

6 

Combined 

60,878,224 
3,973,052 
2,977,572 
6,513,991 
5 084.451 

79.427,290 

33,388,886 
9,949,996 

19,857,395 
6,042,032 
8,494,231 

829,085 
2,252,303 

(3 782) 

80,810 146 
(1 382 856) 

15,180 
(326,685) 

-
(1,694.361) 
ll 502577 

9,808,216 

5,000 

986,480 

2,434, l OS 
91,842 

350,000 
1,500,000 

400,000 
267,859 

3,772,930 

9,808,216 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

First Interim Budget vs. Second Interim Budget: 

Each year our budget is revised as new information becomes available and assumptions are modified. 
The significant differences between the district's First Interim and Second Interim Budget are reflected in 
the table below and discussed with comments on the following pages. 

First Interim Second Interim 2nd Interim vs 
1st Interim 

2019-20 2019-20 19-20 
Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined $ Variance 

Revenues 
LCFF Funding - Base 60,877,151 59,882,340 • 995,884 60,878,224 1,073 
LCFF Funding - Supplemental 3,981,386 3,973,052 

. 
3,973,052 (8,334) 

Federal Revenue 2,767,929 - 2,977,572 • 2,977,572 209,643 
State Revenue 6,526,683 2,048,115 4,465,876 • 6,513,991 (12,692) 
Local Revenue 4 706452 1668930 3,415,521 • 5 084 451 377999 
Total Revenue 78 859 601 67 572 437 11 854.853 79427 290 567689 

Expenditures 
Certificated 5 alari es 33,316,018 28,275,166 5,113,720 • 33,388,886 72,868 
Classified Salaries 9,866,926 6,194,459 3,755,537 • 9,949,996 83,070 
Benefits 19,865,275 13,016,445 6,840,950 • 19,857,395 (7,880) 
Books and Supplies 6,053,567 4,038,765 2,003,267 6,042,032 (11,535) 
Other Services & Oper. Exp 8,275,581 4,996,577 3,497,654 • 8,494,231 218,650 
Capital Outlay 804,085 95,210 733,875 • 829,085 25,000 
Other Outgo 7xxx 2,252,303 220,075 2,032,228 2,252,303 -
Transfer of Indirect 73xx (3 782) (943 466) 939684 (3 782) -
Total Expenditures 80.429 973 55 893 231 24916915 80 810 146 380 173 
Deficit/Surplus (15703721 11679206 (13 062 062) (1 382 856) 187 516 
Transfers In 15,180 15,180 15,180 -
Transfers out (351,685) (325,755) (930) (326,685) 25,000 
Contributions to Restricted '12072011\ 12 072 011 -
Net increase (decrease) in Fund Balance (1.906 877 (703 380) (990 981) (1694361) 212.516 
Beoinnina Balance 11 502 577 9 525 116 1 977461 11 502 577 

Endino Fund Balance 9 595 700 8 821 736 986 480 9 808 216 212 516 
Components of Ending Fund Balance 

Nonspendable: 
Revolving Cash 5,000 5,000 5,000 

Restricted - Federal/State/Local Programs 
Reserve - Designated Programs 1,148,732 - 986,480 986,480 (162,252) 

Unassigned/ Unappropriated: 

Reserve - Economic Uncertainty@ 3% 2,423,450 2,434,105 2,434, lOS 10,655 
Reserve - MAA - Ext Day Kindergarten setup 91,842 91,842 91,842 
Reserve• K & Secondary Staffing Reserve . 
Reserve - Start Up - Elementary 20/21 510,000 350,000 • 350,000 (160,000) 
Reserve• Start Up - High School 21/22 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 . 
Reserve - One-Time Science Adoption 20/21 400,000 400,000 400,000 -
Reserve - Charter Technical Assistance 269,641 267,859 267,859 (1,782) 
Reserve · Unassigned Economic Uncertainty 

surplus/(defic it) 3,338,877 3,772,930 - 3,772,930 434,053 

Total Endina Fund Balance 9 595 700 8,821 736 986 480 9 808 216 212 516 

7 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Major Changes to Fund Balance since Adopted Budget - 2019-20 Second Interim Report 

Budgeted Fund Balance Decrease at First Interim 
Revenues 
Federal Revenue 

Title IVallocation 

CSI Allocation 

Medi-Cal revenues (budgeted when received) 

Reduction in Title I, Title It and Title Ill awards 

Total Federal Revenue Changes 

State Revenue 

.c.djust mandate revenue and ag incentive to actual 

Local Revenue 

Receipt of prior years' rvtAA revenues 

Increase in RDA facilities funds 

Reduction in local CTEIG grant 

SCOE grant 

Homeless student transportation (reimb. cost) 

Other local revenues 

Total Local Revenue changes 

Total Change in Revenues 
Expenditures 
Certificated Salaries 

Transfer to classifieds alaries for some coaching positions 

Net sa...,;ngs for employee on unpaid leave 

Budget 1/2 year principal for Leaman Elementary (One-Time$) 

Increase in psych salaries due to add'I salary schedule steps 

Title IV funding 

Increase in extra assignment budgets 

Transfers from other objects 

Miscellaneous 

Total Certificated Salaries changes 

Classified Salaries 

Salary sa...,;ngs due to attrition 

Trans fer from certificated salaries for some coaching positions 

Transfers from other objects 

Employee on paid leave 

Miscellaneous 

Total Classified Salaries changes 

8 

($1,906,877) 

50,000 

155,000 

25,000 
(20,000) 

210,000 

(20,000) 

185,000 

190,000 

(50,000) 

15,000 

30,000 
10,000 

380,000 

670,000 

(30,000) 

(25,000) 

45,000 

20,000 
10,000 

10,000 

30,000 
10,000 

70,000 

(10,000) 

30,000 

40,000 

15,000 
5,000 

80,000 



208

WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Major Changes to Fund Balance since Pdopted Budget - 2019-20 Second Interim Report 
Expenditures (Continued) 
Books and Supplies 
CSI Allocation 
Previous years' MM revenues 
Net transfers to other objects 
Reduction to Title I allocation 
Reduction in CTEIG grant 
Miscellaneous 
Total Books and Supplies 

Services & other Operating Expenditures 

Net decrease in nonpublic schools/agencies budgets 

Increase in special education legal budget 

Increase in property & liability insurance 
RDA Facilities projects 
Net transfers from other objects 
Decrease in Title II and Title Ill funding 
Title IVfunding 

Homeless transportation contract (offset by revenues) 
Contracted business services (actuarial study/phone service study) 
Miscellaneous 
Total Services and other Operating Costs 

Capital Outlay- Purchase of tiny house for LHS farm 
Other Outgo 

Total Change in Expenditures 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out- Reduce transfer to Fund 17 for amount paid for tiny house 

Rounding 
Total Change in Budgeted Fund Balance 

Budgeted Deficit Spending at Second Interim 

9 

150,000 
90,000 

(200,000) 

(10,000) 
(45,000) 

5,000 

(10,000) 

20,000 

20,000 
15,000 
85,000 

(10,000) 
40,000 
30,000 
15,000 
15,000 

(10,000) 

220,000 
25,000 

380,000 

(25,000) 
2,484 

212,516 
(1,694,361) 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Second Interim Projection 

2019-20 2020-2021 
Combined Combined 

Revenues 
LCFF Funding - Base 60,878,224 62,846,703 
LCFF Funding - Supplemental 3,973,052 4,051,622 
Federal Revenue 2,977,572 2,363,362 
State Revenue 6,513,991 5,986,567 
Local Revenue 5 084.451 4 279,187 

Total Revenue 79.427,290 79,527.441 
Expenditures 

Certificated Salaries 33,388,886 34,496,368 
Classified Salaries 9,949,996 10,400,850 
Benefits 19,857,395 21,299,514 
Books and Supplies 6,042,032 3,466,418 
Other Services & Oper. Exp 8,494,231 7,782,467 
Capital Outlay 829,085 81,792 
Other Outgo 7xxx 2,252,303 2,252,303 
Transfer of Indirect 73xx (3,782) (3 782) 

Total Expenditures 80,810,146 79,775,930 
Deficit/Surplus (1,382 856) (248,489) 
Transfers In 15,180 -
Transfers out (326,685) (214,572) 
Contli butions to Restricted - -
Net increase (decrease) in Fund Balance (1,694,361 l (463,060) 
Beqinninq Balance 11 502 577 9808,216 

Endina Fund Balance 9,808,216 9,345 156 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 

Nonspenda ble: 
Revolving Cash 5,000 5,000 

Restricted - Federal/State/Local Programs 
Reserve - Designated Programs 986,480 1,225,852 

Unassigned/Unappropriated: 

Reserve - Economic Uncertainty@ 3% 2,434,105 2,399,715 
Reserve - Special Education Preschool Funds -
Reserve - Additional LCFF Supplemental 

Required Increase Budget 20-21, 21-22 & 22-23 - 70,236 
Reserve - MAA - Ext Day Kindergarten setup 91,842 91,842 
Reserve - 2 FTE K & MS Class-size Staffing - 160,000 
Reserve - Start Up - Elementary 20/21 350,000 -
Reserve - Start Up - High School 21/22 1,500,000 1,251,658 
Reserve - One-Time Science Adoption 20/21 400,000 400,000 
Reserve - Charter Technical Assistance 267,859 267,859 
Reserve - Unassigned Economic Uncertainty 

surplus/(defic it) 3,772,930 3,472,994 

Total Ending Fund Balance 9,808,216 9,345,156 

Projection 

2021-2022 
Combined 

65,145,148 
4,155,833 
2,363,362 
5,986,567 
4,279,187 

81.930.097 

35,387,325 
l 0,994,047 
21,948,645 

3,625,043 
8,114,155 

81,792 
2,047,228 

(3.782) 

82.194 453 
(264,356) 

-
(337,117) 

-
(601.4741 
9345156 

8,743,682 

5,000 

1,559,727 

2,475,947 
383,880 

113,447 
91,842 

320,000 
-
-

400,000 
267,859 

3,125,980 

8.743.682 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Multi-Year Projections 2019-201 2020-21 and 2021-22 Budget Years: 

The multi-year projections provide a view of the current year and subsequent two years' budgets. The 
multi-year projections are built on assumptions provided by PCOE Common Message, School Services of 
California, the 2019-20 State adopted budget, the State Dept. of Finance (DOF), FCMAT LCFF Calculator, 
federal funding projections and district trends and data. 

Included in the multi-year budget is the transfer of $187,000 to Fund 17 in the 2019-20 fiscal year. 
Additionally, $25,000 was spent out of the General Fund on a tiny house to be located at the LHS Farm. 
This represents the final payment of a total of $712,000 in Wetlands Reserve funds borrowed from Fund 17 
in previous years. 

Local Control Funding Formula 

For the past few years, the District has ended the year with actual P-2 enrollment greater than projected, 
and at First Interim we adjusted our enrollment growth percentage to 1.7%. There is no change to this 
assumption at Second Interim. The 2019-20 statutory COLA remains at 3.26%; however, the projected 
2020-21 and 2021-22 COLAs have decreased to 2.29% and 2.71%, respectively. Projected LCFF 
revenues for the subsequent two years have been reduced accordingly. As full funding of LCFF was 
achieved last fiscal year, the statutory COLA represents the only annual increase in LCFF funding from the 
State. While the economy has improved quickly over the past several years, both the Governor and the 
Department of Finance continue to remind educational entities that an economic downturn is inevitable and 
would negatively affect school funding. 

CalSTRS and CalPERS Employer Contributions 

The 2019-20 state budget included some pension relief for public education employers; specifically a 
$3.15 billion non-Prop 98 general fund payment on behalf of employers to the CalSTRS and CalPERS 
Schools Pool. 

The CalSTRS employer contributions rates are as follows: 17.1% in 2019-20, 18.4% in 2020-21 and 18.1% 
in 2021-22. CalPERS employer contributions rates are: 19.721% in 2019-20, 22.8% in 2020-21 and 24.9% 
in 2021-22. 

The CalSTRS and CalPERS additional costs associated with the employer rates increase over the next 
three years including the cumulative costs since the rates increased are as follows: 

2019-20 2020-2021 2021-2022 
STRS Additional Costs Per Year $ 273,789 $ 448,036 $ (106,064) 
PERS Additional Costs Per Year $ 165,070 $ 309,841 $ 208,887 

$ 438,859 $ 757,877 $ 102,823 

STRS Additional Costs - Cumulative (since 16/17) $ 1,918,858 $ 2,366,894 $ 2,260,830 
PERS Additional Costs - Cumulative (since 16/17) $ 656,735 $ 966,577 $ 1,175,464 

$ 2,575,593 $ 3,333,471 $ 3,436,293 
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Property Taxes 

WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Property taxes revenues have grown moderately for each of the past 5 years. In 2018-19, property tax 
revenues increased about 5.8% over the prior year, and they are expected to increase another 2.59% in 
2019-20. We will continue to budget a conservative 3% increase for the 2020-21 and 2021-22 fiscal years 
until we see continued reliable increases in property tax receipts. 

Enrollment and ADA 

As mentioned previously, based on historical actual P-2 enrollment we adjusted First Interim enrollment 
growth percentage for 2019-20 to 1.8%. For now, the projected enrollment increase for 2020-21 and 
2021-22 remains at 1.0% each year. 

Enrollment and attendance information for the 2018-19 Unaudited Actuals, the current 2019-20 budget 
year and the next two budget years are listed below. 

18/19 
Unaudited 19/20 Second 20/21 21/22 
.Actuals Interim Projection Projection 

REVENUES 
Enrollment 7,081 7,209 7,281 7,354 
AfJA Yield 96.0% 95.8% 95.8% 95.8% 
AfJA 6,798 6,926 6,995 7,065 
% Increase (Decrease) Enrollment 1.7% 1.8% 1.0% 1.0% 
# Increase (Decrease) Enrollment "' 121 128 72 73 

The following chart shows ten years of historical and three years of projected enrollment data: 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

Contributions to Restricted Programs 

Some categorical programs require contributions from the district unrestricted funds as the funding 
received does not cover the expenditures for that specific program. A summary of the change in 
contributions from 2019-20 First Interim Budget to 2019-20 Second Budget is presented below: 

Contributions to Restricted Programs 
2019-20 Second Interim vs Firstlnterim 

Second First 
Program Resource Interim Interim Change Comments 

Special Ed-Basic Grant (PL94-
142) 3310 • $1,989,933 $1,993,659 ($3,726) 
Spec Ed Pre-School 3315 * $5,166 $5,007 $159 

Reduction in NPA/NPS; teacher on 
unpaid leaw; reduction in indirect 

Special Education 6500 * $8,017,767 $8,101,230 ($83,463) cost budget 
Funded $350k from restricted RDA 

Routine Repair & Maintenance facilities funds instead of 
(RRM) 8150 $2,313,776 $2,313,776 $0 unrestricted general fund 

Funded $350k from restricted RDA 
facilities funds to RRM instead of 

RDA Funds - Facilities 9030 ($350,000) $0 ($350,000) unrestricted general fund 

CARB Clean Air Grant 9437 $95,369 $95,369 $0 

Total Contribution to Restricted Programs $12,072,011 $12,509,041 ($437,030) 

Total Special Ed Contribution $ 10,012,866 $10,099,896 ($87,030) 

Contribution to Routine Repair & Maintenance 

At First Interim, the District budgeted its RRM contribution of $2,313,776 from the unrestricted general 
fund. The District is now using $350,000 of restricted RDA funds towards this contribution, bringing the 
contribution from unrestricted funds down to $1,963,776 with a savings to the General Fund of $350,000 
each year. The District intends to continue to contribute this amount to RRM from restricted RDA funds for 
the two subsequent budget years as well. The RRM contribution is budgeted at 3% of the District's 2018-
19 expenditures and transfers out. The 2019-20 contribution will be recalculated at year-end based on 3% 
of actual 2019-20 general fund expenditures and transfers out and adjusted accordingly to be in 
compliance. 

13 
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Cash 

WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

As a significant portion of our State funding is from property taxes and those payments are apportioned by 
the State only three times a year, the District must use short-term TRANS (Tax Revenue Anticipation 
Notes) borrowing to provide General Fund cash flow support during the remaining nine non-apportionment 
months. 

In 2019-20, the District is using a $16.4 million TRANS borrowing to provide cash flow support from 
October through June. Without a TRANS issuance, we historically experience a negative General Fund 
cash balance for the two to three months preceding our property tax payments each year in December. 
This is typical of districts that rely on property taxes to backfill LCFF funding. The District plans to continue 
to participate in TRANS borrowing for any fiscal years where the District General Fund is dependent upon 
cash flow needs. 

COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 

Details of the Components of Ending Fund Balance for 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22 are listed below: 

Second Interim Projection Projection 

2019-20 2020-2021 2021-2022 
Combined Combined Combined 

Endina Fund Balance 9 808.216 9,345, 1 56 8,743 682 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 

Nonspenda hie: 
Revolving Cash 5,000 5,000 5,000 

Restricted - Federal/State/Local Programs 
Reserve - Designated Programs 986,480 1,225,852 1,559,727 

Unassigned/Unappropriated: 

Reserve - Economic Uncertainty @ 3% 2,434,105 2,399,715 2,475,947 
Reserve - Special Education Preschool Funds - 383,880 
Reserve - Additional LCFF Supplemental 

Required Increase Budget 20-21, 21-22 & 22-23 - 70,236 113,447 
Reserve - MAA - Ext Day Kindergarten setup 91,842 91,842 91,842 
Reserve - 2 FTE K & MS Class-size Staffing - 160,000 320,000 
Reserve - Start Up - Elementary 20/21 350,000 - -
Reserve - Start Up - High School 21/22 1,500,000 1,251,658 -
Reserve - One-Time Science Adoption 20/21 400,000 400,000 400,000 
Reserve - Charter Technical Assistance 267,859 267,859 267,859 
Reserve - Unassigned Economic Uncertainty 

surplus/(deficit) 3,772,930 3,472,994 3,125,980 

Total Endina Fund Balance 9,808 216 9 345 156 8,743,682 

14 
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WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

2019-20 Second Interim Notes 

When reviewing the components of Ending Fund balance it is important to distinguish those amounts that 
are non-spendable, restricted and unassigned/unappropriated. For the 2019-20 budget year and next two 
budget years the district is meeting the minimum 3% Reserve for Economic Uncertainties. Along with this 
reserve, the district is reserving funds for extended day kindergarten set up costs, class-size staffing for 
potential growth in kindergarten and middle school grades, startup costs associated with new schools in 
2020-21 and 2021-22, a one-time science textbook adoption, charter technical assistance, a reserve for 
budgeted special education preschool funds, and a reserve for additional required supplemental funds 
spending increases. Amounts that are not specifically identified for designated uses as noted above are 
included in the Reserve - Unassigned Economic Uncertainty Surplus. 

Placer County Office of Education continues to reinforce the need for reserves over the minimum reserve 
requirements. In the projection years, funding growth is expected to be limited as target funding 
approaches; employer contributions to retirement benefits are scheduled to rise; and requirements to 
improve academic performance increase. Special attention must be made to out-year projections and the 
contributing factors both within and outside the control of district decision makers. To maximize success, 
districts will need to make deliberate use of resources and prudent fiscal decisions. 

DISTRICT OTHER FUNDS 

Included below are the other funds of the District. The budgets have been updated to reflect budget 
adjustments up to the Second Interim reporting period. 

2019-20 SECOND INTERIM 

I Beginning Ending 
Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures Fund Balance 

Fund 11 -Adult Education Fund $ 22,908 $ 71,682 $ 71,682 $ 22,908 

Fund 12 - Child Development Fund $ 10,854 $ - $ - $ 10,854 

Fund 13 - Cafeteria Fund $ 5,946 $ 2,022,837 $ 1,980,832 $ 47,951 
Fund 17 - Special Reserve for Other Than 
Capital Outlay $ 524,218 $ 195,500 $ - $ 719,718 

Fund 21 - Building Fund $ 62,856,493 $ 19,596,192 $ 78,213,799 $ 4,238,886 

Fund 25 - Capital Facilities Fund $ 212,913 $ 504,000 $ 544,163 $ 172,750 

Fund 35 - County Schools Facilities Fund $ 83,384 $ 3,011,000 $ 16,740 $ 3,077,644 
Fund 40 - Special Reserve for Capital Outlay 
Projects $ 82,800 $ 1,500 $ 15,180 $ 69,120 
Fund 49 - Debt Service Fund for Blended 
Component Units $ 5,640,229 $ 9,251,196 $ 7,062,531 $ 7,828,894 

Fund 71 - Retiree Benefit Fund $ 7,143 $ 125 $ - $ 7,268 
Fund 73 - Foundation Private-Purpose Trust 
Fund $ 164,033 $ 2,500 $ - $ 166,533 

15 
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Second Interim 
Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT 
For the Fiscal Year 2019-20 

31 66951 0000000 
Form Cl 

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim report was based upon and reviewed using the 
state-adopted Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant to Education Code (EC) sections 33129 and 42130) 

Signed: _______________ _ Date: ____________ _ 

District Superintendent or Designee 

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All action shall be taken on this report during a regular or authorized special 
meeting of the governing board. 

To the County Superintendent of Schools: 
This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the governing board 
of the school district. (Pursuant to EC Section 42131) 

Meeting Date: March 17 2020 

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION 

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION 

Signed: ____________ _ 

President of the Goveming Board 

As President of the Governing Board of this school district, I certify that based upon current projections this 
district will meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year and subsequent two fiscal years. 

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION 
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, I certify that based upon current projections this 
district may not meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years. 

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION 
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, I certify that based upon current projections this 
district will be unable to meet its financial obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal year or for the 
subsequent fiscal year. 

Contact person for additional information on the interim report: 

Name: Carrie Carlson Telephone: 916-645-6350 

Title: Director of Business Services E-mail: ccarlson@wpusd.org 

Criteria and Standards Review Summary 

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review 
form (Form 01 CSI). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met," and supplemental information and additional fiscal 
indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concern, which could affect the interim report certification, 
and should be carefully reviewed. 

Not 
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met Met 

1 I Average Daily Attendance I 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019. 2. o 
File: ci (Rev 05/08/2018) 

Funded ADA for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has I I 
not changed by more than two percent since first interim. X 

Page 1 of3 Printed: 3/11/2020 3:13 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Second Interim 
DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT 

For the Fiscal Year 2019-20 

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) 
2 Enrollment 

3 ADA to Enrollment 

4 Local Control Funding 
Formula (LCFF) Revenue 

5 Salaries and Benefits 

6a Other Revenues 

6b Other Expenditures 

7 Ongoing and Major 
Maintenance Account 

8 Deficit Spending 

9a Fund Balance 

Sb Cash Balance 

10 Reserves 

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION 
S1 Contingent Liabilities 

S2 Using One-time Revenues 
to Fund Ongoing 
Expenditures 

S3 Temporary lnterfund 
Borrowings 

S4 Contingent Revenues 

S5 Contributions 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: ci (Rev 05/08/2018) 

Projected enrollment for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal 
years has not changed by more than two percent since first interim. 

Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enrollment ratio for the current 
and two subsequent fiscal years is consistent with historical ratios. 

Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current or two subsequent 
fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since first 
interim. 

Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total 
unrestricted general fund expenditures has not changed by more 
than the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Projected operating revenues (federal, other slate, other local) for the 
current and two subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more 
than five percent since first interim. 

Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and 
other expenditures) for the current and two subsequent fiscal years 
have not changed by more than five percent since first interim. 

If applicable, changes occurring since first interim meet the required 
contribution to the ongoing and major maintenance account (i.e., 
restricted maintenance account). 

Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard 
in any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years. 

Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the 
current and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the 
current fiscal year. 

Available reserves (e.g., reserve for economic uncertainties, 
unassigned/unappropriated amounts) meet minimum requirements 
for the current and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program 
audits, litigation, state compliance reviews) occurred since first 
interim that may impact the budget? 

Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time 
revenues that have changed since first interim by more than five 
percent? 

Are there projected temporary borrowings between funds? 

Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent 
fiscal years contingent on reauthorization by the local government, 
special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, forest 
reserves)? 

Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or 
transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits, 
changed since first interim by more than $20,000 and more than 5% 
for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years? 

Page 2 of 3 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Second Interim 
DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT 

For the Fisc:sl Year 2019-20 

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) 
S6 Long-term Commitments 

S7a Postemployment Benefits 
Other than Pensions 

S7b Other Self-insurance 
Benefits 

SB Status of Labor Agreements 

SB Labor Agreement Budget 
Revisions 

S9 Status of Other Funds 

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS 
A1 Negative Cash Flow 

A2 Independent Position 
Control 

A3 Declining Enrollment 

A4 New Charter Schools 
Impacting District 
Enrollment 

A5 Salary Increases Exceed 
COLA 

A6 Uncapped Health Benefits 

A7 Independent Financial 
System 

A8 Fiscal Distress Reports 

A9 Change of CBO or 
Superintendent 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: Ci (Rev 05/08/2018) 

Does the district have long-term (multiyear) commitments or debt 
agreements? 
. If yes, have annual payments for the current or two subsequent 

fiscal years increased over prior year's (2018-19) annual 
payment? . If yes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments 
decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or 
are they one-time sources? 

Does the district provide postemployment benefits other than 
pensions (OPES)? . If yes, have there been changes since first interim in OPEB 

liabilities? 

Does the district operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers' 
compensation)? . If yes, have there been changes since first interim in self-

insurance liabilities? 

As of second interim projections, are salary and benefit negotiations 
still unsettled for: . Certificated? (Section SBA, Line 1 b) . Classified? (Section SBB, Line 1 b) . ManagemenVsupervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1 b) 

For negotiations settled since first interim, per Government Code 
Section 3547.5(c), are budget revisions still needed to meet the costs 
of the collective bargaining agreement(s) for: 
. Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 3) . Classified? (Section SBB, Line 3) 
Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a 
negative fund balance at the end of the current fiscal year? 

Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current 
fiscal year with a negative cash balance in the general fund? 

Is personnel position control independent from the payroll system? 

Is enrollment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? 

Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are 
impacting the district's enrollment, either in the prior or current fiscal 
year? 

Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the 
current or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in 
salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state 
funded cost-of-living adjustment? 

Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health 
benefits for current or retired employees? 

Is the district's financial system independent from the county office 
system? 

Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes, 
provide copies to the COE, pursuant to EC 42127.6(a). 

Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief 
business official (CBO) positions within the lasl12 months? 

Page 3 of3 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

otlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benems 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Costs) 

B) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9) TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA5 - 89) 

0, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

,lerfund Transfers 

,) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Conlributions 

Resource Codes 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Dept or Education 
SACS F inancial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
FIie: fundl-a (Rev 06/04/20191 

2019-20 SeC0nd Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000.1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Boa rd Approvad 
Object Or1glnal Budget OperaUng Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes (Al CBI (Cl 

801(>-8099 63 42B 241.00 63 855 392.00 37 295 854.17 

8100-8299 16 724.00 0.00 0.00 

830(>-8599 1 296206.00 2 046115.00 1018529.91 

860(>-8799 1527000.00 1668930.00 923 886.41 

66 268 171.00 67 572 437.00 39 238 270.49 

100(>-1999 28 368 912.00 28 275166.00 16 212 901.58 

200(>-2999 6 116 145.00 6194 459.00 3 533 498.30 

300(>-3999 13 024 057.00 13 016 445.00 7 475 728.82 

4000-4999 2 503 756.00 4 038 765.00 1558525.45 

5000-5999 5 089 997.00 4 996 577.00 3 062 442.22 

6000-6999 15 000.00 95 210.00 95 022.11 

7100.7299 

7400-7499 220 075.00 220075.00 204 666.50 

7300-7399 (862 338.00) (943 466.00) 0.00 

54 475 604.00 55 893 231.00 32 142 784.98 

11 792 567 .00 11 679 206.00 7 095 485.51 

B90C>-B929 0.00 15,180.00 15179.39 

760(>-7629 350 755.00 325 755.00 0.00 

893(>-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

763<>-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

898(>-8999 /11 829 910.00] (12 072 011.00) 0.00 

(12 180 665.001 (12 382 5B6.001 15 179.39 

Paoe 1 

Projected Yaar 
Totals 

{DI 

63 855 392.00 

0.00 

2 048115.00 

1668930.00 

67 572 437.00 

26 275 166.00 

6 194459.00 

13 016 445.00 

4 038 765.00 

4 996 577.00 

95 210.00 

220 075.00 

(943 466.00] 

55 893 231,00 

11 679,206.00 

15 180.00 

325 755.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(12 012,011 .00: 

c 12 382 sas.oo: 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¾ Dllf 
(Col B& D) (E/8) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

D.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 ·0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Westem Placer Unlned 
Placer County 

!.. .ptlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE IC + D4I 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As or July 1 - Audited (F1 a+ F1 b) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June·30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Restricted 

c)Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Unassloned/Unaoorooriated Amount 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201 9.2.0 
File: fundi-a IRav D6104/201 9\ 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget OperaUng Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes IAI IBI ICI 

1388 098.001 1703 380.00) 7 110664.90 

9791 6 346 602.00 9 525 116.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

6 346 602.00 9 525116.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

6 346 602.00 9 525116.00 

5 958 504.00 8 821 736.00 

9711 5 000.00 5 000.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 0.00 0.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 2 306 859.00 2 434 105.00 

9790 3 646 645.00 6 382 631.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

1703 380.00] 

9 525 116.00 

0.00 

9 525 116.00 

0.00 

9 525 116.00 

8 821 736.00 

5 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 434 105.00 

6 382,631.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¾Dllf 
(Col B& DI (E/B) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unlned 
Placer County 

I iPtlon 

L..,,-,= SOURCES 

Principal Apportionment 

State Aid - Current Year 

Resoun:e Codes 

Education Proteclion Account Stale Aid - Current Year 

Slate Aid - Prior Years 

Tax Relief Subventions 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Timber Yield Tax 

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

County & District Taxes 

Secured Roll Taxes 

Unsecured Roll Taxes 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemenlal Taxes 

Education Revenue Augmentation 

Fund (ERAF) 

Community Redevelopment Funds 

(SB 617/699/1992) 

Penallles and Interest from 

Delinquent Taxes 

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604) 
Royalties and Bonuses 

Other In-Lieu Taxes 

Less: Non-LCFF 

' 
(50%) Adjustment 

:,uotolal LCFF Sources 

LCFF Transfers 

Unrestricted LCFF 

Transfers - Current Year 0000 

All Other LCFF 

Transfers - Current Year AIIOlher 

Transfers lo Charter Schools In Lieu or Property Taxes 

Property Taxes Transfers 

LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 

TOTAL LCFF SOURCES 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Maintenance and Operations 

Special Education Entitlement 

Special Education Discretionary Grants 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Donated Food Commodities 

Forest Reserve Funds 

Flood Control Funds 

Wildlife Reserve Funds 

FEMA 

lnteragency Conlracis Between LEAs 

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 

., Part A, Basic 

Tille I, Part D, Local Delinquent 

Programs 

Title II, Part A, Supporting Effective 

Instruction 

California Oepl of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
FIie: lundi-a (Rev 06/04/2019\ 

3010 

3025 

4035 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Oparatlng Budget 
Codes !Al !Bl 

8011 23 083 l09.00 22 965 139.00 

8012 1375582.00 1 385161.00 

8019 0.00 1 246.00 

8021 334 202.00 331 566.00 

8022 D.00 0.00 

8029 0.00 7.00 

8041 47 817 104.00 48 047 247.00 

8042 1007635.00 1085803.00 

8043 13 767.00 13 737.00 

8044 714 065.00 660827.00 

8045 2 158 031.00 1944243.00 

8047 0.00 796 937.00 

8048 0.00 0.00 

8081 0.00 0.00 

8082 0.00 0.00 

8089 0.00 0.00 

76 503 495.00 77 231 913.00 

8091 0.00 0.00 

8091 0.00 0.00 

8096 (13 075 254,00) (13 376 521.00] 

8097 0.00 0,00 

8099 0.00 0.00 

63 428 241.00 63 855 392.00 

8110 0.00 0.00 

8181 0.00 0,00 

8182 0.00 0.00 

8220 0.00 0.00 

8221 0.00 0.00 

8260 0.00 0.00 

8270 0.00 0.00 

8280 0.00 0.00 

8281 0.00 0.00 

8265 0.00 0.00 

8267 0.00 0.00 

8290 

8290 

8290 

Projected Vear 
Actuals To Cate Totals 

/Cl (D) 

12 953 273.00 22 965 139.00 

679 884.00 1385161.00 

871 902,00 1 246.00 

170349.74 331 566.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 7.00 

26 451 053.51 48 047 247.00 

1045066.76 1085803.00 

4 476,92 13 737.00 

451 ,040.50 660827.00 

0,00 1944243.00 

850 644.75 796 937.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

43477 691.18 77 231 913.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

(6 181 837.01 (13 376 521.00] 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

37 295 854.17 63 855 392.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference o/o Olff 
(Col a &D) (E/81 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pl'll"ll,:,rt· '.1/11/?0?n 1-,;n PU 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

,,,-

J:... .otlon 

Title Ill, Part A. Immigrant Student 

Program 

Title Ill, Part A, English Leamer 
Program 

Public Charter Schools Grant 

Program (PCSGP) 

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act 

Career and Technical Education 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER ST.ATE REVENUE 

Other Slate Apportionments 

ROC/P Entitlement 

Prior Years 

Special Education Master Pia~ 

Current Year 

Prior Years 

All Other Stale Apportionments - Current Year 

' " Other Slate Apportionments - Prior Years 

,d Nulrilion Programs 

Mandated Costs Reimbursements 

Resource Codes 

4201 

4203 

4610 

3020, 3040, 3041, 
3045, 3060, 3061, 
3110, 3150, 3155, 
3177, 3180, 3181 , 
31B2, 3185, 4050, 
4123, 4124, 4126, 
4127, 4128, 5510, 

5630 

3500-3599 

All Other 

6360 

6500 

6500 

All Other 

All Other 

Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materials 

Tax Relier Subventions 

Restricted Levies - Other 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

Pass-Through Revenues from Stale Sources 

After School Education and Safety (ASES) 

Charter School Facility Grant 

Career Technical Education Incentive Grant 

Program 

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 

Callromia Clean Energy Jobs Act 

Specialized Secondary 

American Indian Early Childhood Education 

Quality Education Investment Act 

All Other Slate Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

L 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software. 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/04/2019) 

6010 

6030 

6387 

6650, 6690, 6695 

6230 

7370 

7210 

7400 

All Olher 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes /Al !Bl (Cl 

8290 

8290 

8290 

B290 

8290 

8290 16 724.00 0.00 0.00 

16 724.00 0.00 0.00 

8319 

8311 

8319 

8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8520 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8550 276 956.00 25B 525.00 25B 525.00 

8560 1 019 250,00 1032750.00 380 970.91 

8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B576 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 

8590 

B590 

B590 

8590 

8590 

8590 

8590 

8590 0.00 756 640.00 379 034.00 

1296206.00 2 048 115.00 1 018 529.91 

P.::mP. 4 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(DI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25B 525.00 

1 032 750.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

756 B40.00 

2,048 115.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference % DIii 
(Col B & D) (E/8) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

' 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

! nUon Resource Cocles 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 

County and District Taxes 

Other Reslr1cted Levies 

Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 
Parcel Taxes 

Other 

Community Redevelopment Funds 

Not Subject lo LCFF Deduction 

Penalties and Interest from Dellnquenl Non-LCFF 

Taxes 

Sales 

Sale of EqulpmenVSupplies 

Sale of Publications 

Food Service Sales 

All Other Sales 

Leases and Rentals 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

- -~s and Contracts 

.ult Education Fees 

Non-Resident Students 

Transportation Fees From Individuals 

lnteragency Services 

Mitigation/Developer Fees 

All Other Fees and Contracts 

Other Local Revenue 

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustment 

Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 

All Other Local Revenue 

Tuition 

All Other Transfers In 

Transfers Of Apportionments 

Special Education SELPA Transfers 
From Distr1cts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

From JPAs 

ROC/P Transfers 

From Districts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

From JPAs 

Other Transfers of Apportionments 

From Districts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

'rom JPAs 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/04/2019) 

6500 

6500 

6500 

6360 

6360 

6360 

All Other 

All Other 

All Ottter 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Boan! Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes IAI 181 ICI 

8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 

861( 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6625 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8634 0.00 0.00 18.983.981 

8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8650 145 000.00 145000.00 82 492.19 

8660 538 000.00 445000,00 288 774.70 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8671 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8672 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8675 65 000.00 65 000.00 31 095.27 

6677 229 000.00 259 000.00 0.00 

6681 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8669 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8699 550 000.00 754 930.00 530 508.23 

8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8781-8783 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8791 

8792 

8793 

8791 

8792 

8793 

8791 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8792 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1527000.00 1668930.00 923,886.41 

66,268 171.00 67 572 437.00 39 238 270.49 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

145 000.00 

445 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

65 000.00 

259 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

754 930.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 668 930.00 

67 572 437.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¾Dlff 
(Cole &D) (E/8) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

JaUon 

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 

Resource Codes 

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salar1es 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Instructional Salaries 

Classified Support Salartes 

Clessffied Supervisors' and Admlnislrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classlned Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medleare/Allemative 

Heal1h and Welfare Benents 

Unemploymenl Insurance 

Workers• Compensation 

OPEB, Alloeated 

ClOEB, Active Employees 

· Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreemenls (or Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Dues and Memberships 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnlerfund 

Professlonal/Consultlng Services and 

Operating Expenditures 

Communicallons 

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER 

1ATING EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundl-a (Rev 06104/20191 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, end Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Onglnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Dale 
Codes fAI IBI ICI 

1100 24 316 311,00 24 041133.00 13 774 007.72 

1200 1354395.00 1 393 721.00 813 228.62 

1300 2 660820.00 2 797 181.00 1608478.29 

1900 37 3B6.00 43131.00 17186.95 

28 368 912.00 28 275 166.00 16 212 901.5B 

2100 242 515.00 314 851.00 189467.11 

2200 2134 257.00 2,009 744.00 1104913.17 

2300 495 885.00 543 926.00 318 434,03 

2400 2 695 713.00 2 739 368.00 1586320.86 

2900 547 775.00 586 570.00 334 343.13 

6 116 145.00 6194 459,00 3 533 498.30 

3101-3102 4 664,413.00 4,709 900,00 2 667154.57 

3201-3202 1155 733.00 1100497.00 628 171.77 

3301-3302 875472.00 874 599,00 498 653,11 

3401-3402 5 261 180.00 5 226 920.00 302.6 914.81 

3501-3502 16 863.00 16 875.00 9 630.32 

3601-3602 451 323.00 450 476.00 257 774.02 

:}701-3702 145 611.00 174 622.00 118 784.01 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0,00 

3901-3902 453442.00 462 556.00 268 646.21 

13 024 057.00 13 016 445.00 7 475 726.82 

4100 300 000.00 684 594.00 350 517.77 

4200 0,00 11 736.00 6 243.40 

4300 2 056 256.00 3073 665.00 1023111.84 

4400 147 500.00 268 768.00 176,652.44 

4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 503 756,00 4 038 765.00 1,558 525.45 

5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5200 54470,00 96 161,00 93 505.94 

5300 42 150.00 39 401.00 39 574.02 

5400-5450 529 171,00 545 936,00 543 936.96 

5500 2 042 000.00 2 0S4 354.00 1 086, 194.80 

5600 127956.00 156 176.00 76 904.01 

5710 12 000,00 17 832.00 15149.09\ 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 2152 650.00 1,979 416.00 1168 595.01 

5900 143 600,00 132 963.00 58,880.57 

5089 997.00 4 996 577.00 3 062 442.22 

Peoe6 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

24 041133.00 

1 393,721.00 

2 797 181.00 

43 131.00 

28 275 166.00 

314 651.00 

2 009 744.00 

543 926.00 

2 739 368.00 

566 570.00 

6194459.00 

4 709,900,00 

1,100 497.00 

874 599.00 

5 226 920.00 

16875.00 

450476.00 

174 622.00 

0,00 

462 556,00 

13 016 445.00 

684 594,00 

11 738,00 

3 073 665.00 

268 766.00 

0.00 

4 038 765.00 

0.00 

96161.00 

39401.00 

545 93B.00 

2 054 354.00 

156176.00 

(7 832.00) 

0,00 

1 979416.00 

132 963,00 

4 996 577.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference % Dlff 
(Col B & D) (E/B) 

IEI IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.0D 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

PrintRrt· '.'\/11 l?n?n 1 ·G.n PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

[ ollon 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Libraries 
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Resource Codes 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Tuition 

Tuition for lnstruclfon Under lnterdistrlct 
Attendance Agreements 

State Special Schools 

Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments 

Payments to Olslricts or Charter Schools 

Payments to County Offices 

Payments to JPAs 

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues 
To Districts or Charter Schools 

To County Offices 

To JPAs 

( cial Educallon SELPA Transfers of Apportionments 
Districts or Charter Schools 6500 

To County Offices 6500 

To JPAs 6500 

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments 

To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 

To County Offices 6360 

To JPAs 6360 

Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 

All Otller Transfers 

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 

Debt Service 

Debi Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costsl 

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers of Indirect Costs 

Transfers of Indirect Costs - lnterfund 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOT AL EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File· fun~i-~ IR~v On/04"01Sl\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes (Al (Bl (Cl 

6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6170 0.00 2 643.00 2 643.00 

6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6400 15 000.00 92,567.00 92 379.11 

6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15 000.00 95 210.00 95022.11 

7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7130 15 000.00 15 000.00 1408.001 

7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7221 

7222 

7223 

7221 

7222 

7223 

7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 205 075.00 205 075.00 205074.50 

220 075.00 220 075.00 204 666.50 

7310 (858 556.00l /939 684.00) 0.00 

7350 (3 782.00l 13 782.00l 0 .00 

(862 338.00) (943 466.00) 0.00 

54 475 604.00 55 893 231.00 32 142 784.98 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(0) 

0.00 

2 643.00 

0.00 

0.00 

92 567.00 

0.00 

95 210.00 

0.00 

15 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

205 075.00 

220075.00 

/939 684.00 

{J 782.00 

(943466.00 

55 893 231 .00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Dlllerence % Dlff 
(Col B &O) (EIB) 

{El (Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 ·0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Crint,:,rl · ':1/11l?O?n 1 ·'-nPr.A 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I otlon 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

From: Special Reserve Fund 

From: Bond Interest and 

Redemption Fund 

Other Au\horized lnlerfund Transfers In 

(al TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

To: Chlld Development Fund 

To: Special Reserve Fund 

To: State School Building Fund/ 

County School Facilities Fund 

To: Cafeteria Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 

lbl TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

State Apportionments 

Emergency Apportionments 

Proceeds 

Proceeds from Disposal of 

1pital Assets 

_ ,,,er Sources 

Transfers from Funds or 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certincates 

or Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Sources 

!cl TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All other Financing Uses 

..J!D TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contribu\ions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contribu\lons from Restricted Revenues 

/el TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

la - b + C - cl + e) 

Califomia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reponing Software - 2019.2,0 
File: rundl-a !Rev 0610412019\ 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Unrestricted (Resources 0000.1999) 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approvad 
Object OrlEJlnal Budget Operating BudEJet Actuals To Oate 
Codes IAl IBI !Cl 

8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8914 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8919 0.00 15180.00 15179.39 

0.00 15180.00 15179.39 

7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7612 212 000.00 187 000.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0,00 

7616 115 395.00 115 395.00 0.00 

7619 23 360.00 23 360.00 0.00 

350 755.00 325 755,00 0,00 

8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

8980 (11 829 910.00} (12 072 011.00) 0.00 

8990 0,00 0.00 0.00 

111 829 910.001 112 072 011.001 0.00 

(12 180 665.00) (12 382 586.001 15 179.39 

Paoe B 

ProJactad Year 
Totals 

(OJ 

0.00 

0.00 

15 180.00 

15 180.00 

0.00 

187 000.00 

0.00 

115 395.00 

23 360.00 

325 755.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

(12 072 011.00) 

0.00 

112 072 011.00\ 

(12 382 586.00) 

31 68951 0000000 
Form 011 

Dlrterence o/,0111 
(Col B & D) (E/BI 

IEJ (Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed· 3111!20?0 1·50 PM 
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Western Placer Unmed 
Placer County 

I otlon 

A.REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certmcated Salaries 

2) ClassiRed Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Costs) 

8) Olner Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IAS - 891 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1terfund Transfers 

.) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Oul 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

Resource Codes 

4) TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Dept of Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
FIie: fundl-a !Rev 05104/2019\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object OrlQ'lnal Budget Operating Budget 
Codes (Al (Bl 

8010-8099 995 884.00 995884.00 

8100-8299 2 309 840.00 2 977572.00 

8300-8599 4 419 339.00 4 465876.00 

8600-8799 2 574 267.00 3 415 521.00 

10 299 330.00 11 854 853.00 

1000-1999 ,- 5139 383.00 5113 720.00 

2000-2099 3 624 BOB.OD 3 755 537.00 

3000-3999 6 798 939.00 6 840 950.00 

4000-4099 1 271460,00 2 003 267,00 

5000-5999 2 326 83B.00 3 497 654.00 

6000-6999 22 547.00 733 875.00 

7100-7299 
7400-7499 2,026 415.00 2 032 228.00 

7300-7399 858 556.00 939,684.00 

22 068 946.00 24 916 915.00 

111769616.001 (13 062 062.00l 

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 930.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0,00 0.00 

8980-8999 11 829 910.00 12 072 011.00 

11 829 910.00 12 071 081.00 

Paoe 1 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

ICl IOI 

0.00 995 884.00 

836 698,84 2 977,572.00 

536 212.37 4 465 876.00 

1749402.44 3 415 521.00 

3122 313.65 11 854 853.00 

2 939 626.16 5 l 13 720.00 

2,111 274.59 3,755,537.00 

2196193.B1 6 840 950.00 

774 815.25 2 003 267.00 

1735785.42 3 497 654.00 

733 873.23 733 875.00 

152 325.00' 2 032 22B.00 

0.00 939 684.00 

10 439 243.46 24 916 915.00 

i 
(7 316 929.81 c13 os2 os2.oo,I 

0.00 0.00 

930.00 930.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 12 072 011.00 

1930.00' 12 071 081.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference %Dirt 
(Col B& D) (E/B) 

IEI IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prin1ed: 3111/?0?0 1·fiO PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer Counly 

.,,---
.ption 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUNO 
BALANCE IC + D4I 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of Jul y 1 -Audited (F1 a+ F1b) 

d) Other Restatements 

e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1 d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

Ail Others 

b) Restricted 

c)Committed 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncer1ainties 

Unassiqned/Unaoorooriated Amount 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-a /Rev 06/04120191 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Reslricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Orlgi!)al Budget Operating Budget 
Codes fAl IBl 

60 294.00 (990 981.00\ 

9791 234 041.00 1 977 461.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

234 041.00 1977461.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

234 041.00 1 977 461.00 

294 335.00 986 ll80.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0,00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 394 041.00 986 480.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 199 706.001 0.00 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

IC! fDl 

17 317 859,811 1990 981 .001 

1977 461 .00 

0.00 

1 977 461.00 

0.00 

1 977 461.00 

986 480.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

986 480.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form011 

Difference % DIii 
(Col B&D} (EIBI 

IEl IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

PrintP.rt· ~/11/?n,n 1 ·~ PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

lotion 

LCFF SOURCES 

Principal Apportionment 

Slate Aid - Current Year 

Resource Codes 

Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 

State Aid - Prior Years 

Tax Relief Subventions 
Homeowners' Exemptions 

Timber Yield Tax 

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

County & District Taxes 

Secured Roll Taxes 

Unsecured Roll Taxes 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Education Revenue Augmenlalion 

Fund (ERAF) 

Community Redevelopment Funds 

(SB 617/699/1992) 

Penalties and Interest from 

Dellnquenl Taxes 

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604) 

Royalties and Bonuses 

Other In-Lieu Taxes 

Less; Non-LCFF 

(50%) Adjustment 

Subtotal LCFF Sources 

LCFF Transfers 

Unrestricted LCFF 

Transfers - Current Year 0000 

All Other LCFF 

Transfers - Curren! Year All Other 

Transfers to Charter Schools In Lieu of Property Taxes 

Property Taxes Transfers 

LC FF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 

TOTAL LCFF SOURCES 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Maintenance and Operations 

Special Education En1itlement 

Special Education Discretionary Grants 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Donated Food Commodities 

Forest Reserve Funds 

Flood Control Funds 

Wildlife Reserve Funds 

FEMA 

lnteragency Contracts Between LEAs 

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 

- , Part A, Basic 

Title I, Pan D, Local Delinquent 

Programs 

Tille II, Pan A, Supporting Effective 

lnslruciion 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
FIie; lundi-a /Rev 06/04/2019l 

3010 

3025 

4035 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operatlng Budget 
Codes fAI 181 

8011 0.00 0.00 

8012 0,00 0.00 

8019 0.00 0.00 

8021 0.00 0.00 

8022 0.00 0.00 

8029 0.00 0.00 

8041 0.00 0.00 

8042 0.00 0.00 

8043 0.00 0.00 

8044 0.00 0.00 

8045 0.00 0.00 

8047 0.00 0.00 

6048 0.00 0.00 

8081 0.00 0.00 

8082 0.00 0.00 

8089 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

8091 

8091 0.00 0.00 

6096 0.00 0.00 

8097 995 884.00 995 684.00 

8099 0.00 0.00 

995 884.00 995 884.00 

8110 0.00 0.00 

8181 1226242.00 1226242.00 

8182 130.076.00 151 669.00 

8220 0.00 0,00 

8221 0.00 0.00 

8260 0.00 0.00 

8270 0.00 0.00 

8280 0.00 0.00 

8281 0.00 0.00 

8265 0.00 0.00 

8267 0.00 0.00 

8290 686 818.00 766 594.00 

8290 0.00 0.00 

8290 146.435.00 219 527.00 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

ICI ID) 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 995 864.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 995 884,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 1226242.00 

0.00 151 669.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

674 496.00 766 594.00 

0.00 0.00 

83 978.00 219 527.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¾Dlff 
(Col B&D) (EIS) 

/El . !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I otlon 

Tille Ill, Part A, lmmlgranl Sludenl 
Program 

Title Ill, Pan A, English Leamer 
Program 

Public Charter Schools Grant 

Program (PC SGPJ 

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act 

Career and Technical Education 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Other Stale Apportionments 

ROC/P Entltlemenl 
Prior Years 

Special Education Master Plan 
Current Year 

Prior Years 

All Other State Apportionments - Current Year 

All Other State Apportlonmenls - Prior Years 

~ Nutrition Programs 

,.,ondated Costs Reimbursements 

Lottery. Unrestricted and lnslructlonal Malerii 

Tax Relief Subvenllons 

Restrlctad Levies • Other 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subvenlionslln-Lieu Taxes 

Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 

After School Education and Safely (ASESJ 

Charter School Facility Grant 

Career Technical Educallon Incentive Gran! 
Program 

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 

California Clean Energy Jobs Act 

Specialized Secondary 

American lm:lian Ea~y Childhood Education 

Quality Education lnvestmenl Act 

All Other Slate Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Caliromia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
ell .. , ~. ,_.,,ll - lr"I_,, n~ Ir,,•'""-"""' 

Resource Codes 

4201 

4203 

4610 

3020, 3040, 3041, 
3045, 3060, 3061, 
3110, 3150, 3155, 
3177, 3180, 3181, 
3162, 31B5, 4050, 
4123, 4124, 4126, 
4127, 412B, 5510, 

5630 

3500-3599 

All Other 

6360 

6500 

6500 

All Other 

AllOlher 

6010 

6030 

6387 

6650, 6690, 6695 

6230 

7370 

7210 

7400 

All Olher 

2019-20 Second lnlerlm 
General Fund 

Res\ncled (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expendhures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget 
Codes (Al . /Bl 

6290 6 834.00 5 837.00 

6290 59 133.00 64 370.00 

B290 0.00 0.00 

6290 0.00 409 630.00 

8290 36 766.00 38 766,00 

8290 15 536.00 74 737.00 

2 309,840.00 2 977 572.00 

8319 0.00 0.00 

8311 0.00 0.00 

8319 0,00 0,00 

8311 0.00 0.00 

8319 0.00 0.00 

B520 0.00 0.00 

8550 0.00 0.00 

8560 357 750.00 364 500.00 

6575 0,00 0.00 

6576 0.00 0.00 

8567 0.00 0.00 

8590 405 346.00 439 394.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 

8590 154 467.00 154 467.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0 .00 

8590 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 

8590 3501 776.00 3 507 515.00 

4,419 339.00 4 465 876.00 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

{Cl {DI 

0.00 5,637.00 

3,486.00 84 370.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 409 830.00 

0.00 38 766.00 

74 736.64 74 737.00 

836 698.84 2 977 572.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

11 946.41 364 500.00 

0.00 0.00-

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

288 996.96 439 394.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 154 467.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

235 269.00 3 507 515.00 

536 212.37 4 465876.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form OU 

Difference %Dlfl 
[Col El & D) (:) 

/El 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Wes\em Placer Unified 
Placer County 

l ptlon 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 

County and District Taxes 

Other Restricted Levies 

Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 
Parcel Taxes 

Other 

Community Redevelopment Funds 

Not Subject lo LCFF Deduction 

Resource Codes 

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF 
Taxes 

Sales 
Sale of EqulpmenUSupplles 

Sale of Publicalions 

Food Service Sales 

All Other Sales 

Leases and Rentals 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) In the Fair Value of Investments 

F.,es and Contracts 
I ~It Education Fees 

Non-Resident Students 

Transportation Fees From Individuals 

lnteragency Services 

Mitigation/Developer Fees 

All Other Fees and Contracts 

Other Local Revenue 

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustm1 

Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 

All Other Local Revenue 

Tuition 

All Other Transfers In 

Transfers Of Apportionments 

Special Education SELPA Transrers 
From Districts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

From JPAs 

ROCIP Transfers 
From Districts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

FromJPAs 

Other Transfers of Apportionments 

From Districts or Charter Schools 

From County Offices 

From JPAs 

.II Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Califomia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2019.2.0 
F=llo• f11nl'II .. ~ l~~\I ORft'\d./?010\ 

6500 

6500 

6500 

6360 

6360 

6360 

All Other 

All Other 

All Other 

201S-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Ortglnal Budget OperaUng Budget 
Codes !Al !Bl 

8615 0.00 0.00 

8616 0.00 0.00 

6617 0.00 0.00 

6616 0.00 0.00 

862.1 0.00 0.00 

8622 0.00 0.00 

8625 160 000.00 394 823.00 

8629 0.00 0,00 

8631 0.00 0.00 

8632 0.00 0.00 

8634 0.00 0.00 

8639 0.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 

8660 0.00 0.00 

8662 0.00 0.00 

8671 0.00 0.00 

8672 0.00 0.00 

8675 0.00 0.00 

8677 140 000.00 97 012.00 

8681 0.00 0.00 

8689 0.00 0.00 

8691 0.00 0.00 

8697 0.00 0.00 

8699 26339.00 675 756.00 

8710 0.00 0.00 

8781-8783 0.00 0.00 

8791 0.00 0.00 

8792 2 247928.00 2 247 928.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 

8791 0.00 0.00 

8792 0.00 0.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 

8791 0.00 0.00 

6792 0.00 0.00 

8793 0,00 0.00 

8799 0.00 0.00 

2 574 267.00 3 415 521.00 

10 299 330.00 11 854 853.00 

Projected Ye11r 
Actuals To Date Totals 

!Cl IOI 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

394 822.60 394 823.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.0D 

0.00 0.0D 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

70436.09 97 012.D0 

0.00 0.D0 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

43 508.75 675 758.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1240633.00 2,247 928,00 

0.00 0.0D 

0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0 .00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.0D 

0.00 0.0D 

1 749402.44 3 415 521.00 

3 122 313.65 11 854 853.0D 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference •t. Dlff 
(Col B & D) (E/B) 

IEI /Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 . 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

D.-i ... t.e.,.., .,t◄◄ l'>n">n ◄ ,,:n ou 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

r 1>1Jon 

Cl::rdlFICATED SALARIES 

Certlficaled Teachers' Salaries 

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 

Resource Codes 

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Instructional Salaries 

Classlfied Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medicare/Allematlve 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Worker5' Compensation 

':I, Allocated 

,._ . ..;B, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved T~books and Core Curricula Materials 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Dues and Memberships 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapnalized Improvements 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Dlrec1 Costs • lnterfund 

Profess!onal/Consulllng Services aM 
Operating Expenditures 

r •municalions 

.~L. SERVICES AND OTHER 

OPERA TING EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2019.2.0 
File: fundi•a IRev 06/04/20191 

2019•20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000.9999) 
Revenue, E~penditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approv11d 
Object Original Budg11t Operating Budget 
Codes fAI IBI 

1100 4467074.00 4 301130.00 

1200 251 687.00 321 950.00 

1300 206 074.00 265 704.00 

1900 214 546.00 224 936.00 

5139 383,00 5 113 720.00 

2100 2 225 259.00 2 315 262.00 

2200 671 062,00 667 612.00 

2300 559 759.00 575 681.00 

2400 149 750.00 149 854.00 

2900 16 978,00 27128.00 

3 624 808.00 3 755 537.oo 

3101·3102 3 654 271.00 3 857 358.00 

3201·3202 651 oas.ob 649 502.00 

3301-3302 333,982.00 343 410.00 

3401-3402 1 761196.00 1 784 167.00 

3501-3502 4,246.00 4 287.00 

3601·3602 113 586.00 114 633.00 

3701--3702 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 

3901·3902 60571.00 67 593.00 

6 798 939.00 6,840 950.00 

4100 357 750.00 796 666.00 

4200 0.00 11 319.00 

4300 776 096.00 1026672.00 

4400 137 614.00 168 610.00 

4700 0.00 0,00 

1 271 460.00 2,003,267.00 

5100 0.00 0.00 

5200 42,971.00 252 407.00 

5300 0.00 745.00 

5400.5450 0.00 0.00 

5500 2 000.00 5 000,00 

5600 68 144.00 185 453.00 

5710 2 000.00 7 832.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 

5600 2 203 623.00 3040 617.00 

5900 8100.00 5 600.00 

2 326 838.00 3 497654.00 

Projected Y11ar 
Actuals To Dale Totals 

ICJ IDl 

2 461 671.60 4 301 130.00 

187 519.55 321 950.00 

158 766.89 265 704.00 

131 668.12 224 936.00 

2 939 626.16 5 113 720.00 

1 276133.84 2,315 262.00 

397 994,88 687 612.00 

336 561.66 575 681.00 

86 387,38 149 854.00 

14 196.83 27126.00 

2111 274.59 3 755 537,00 

491 223.20 3 857 358.00 

370 365,76 649 502.00 

194 256.43 343410.00 

1 022 357.64 1784167.00 

2 439,16 4 287.00 

65 165.46 114 633.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

50 345.96 87 593.00 

2 196 193.81 6 640 950.00 

297 675,81 796666.00 

6 270.37 11 319.00 

334 881.82 1026672.00 

135 987.45 168 610.00 

0.00 0.00 

774 815.25 2 003 267.00 

0.00 0.00 

74 928.54 252 407.00 

675.00 745.00 

0 .00 o.oo 
1199,12 5,000.00 

107 270.12 165 453,00 

5149.09 7 632.00 

0.00 0.00 

1543314.36 3 040 617,00 

3 249.19 5600.00 

1735785.42 3 497654.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¾ Dllf 
(Col B& D) (E/BI 

/El CF\ 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Or,\ntart• '\"111.,1\.,fl 1 •C.n OU 
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otlon 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land lmprnvemenls 

Bulldlngs and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Libraries 

or Major Expansion of School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Resource Codes 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfars of Indirect Costs] 

Tuition 

Tuition for Instruction Under lnlerdislrlct 

Attendance Agreements 

Slate Special Scllools 

Tu!llon, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments 

Paymenls to Districts or Charter Schools 

Payments to County Offices 

Payments lo JPAs 

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues 

To Dlslricls or Charter Schools 

To County Offices 

To JPAs 

-cial Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments 

, Districts or Charter Schools 6500 

To County Offices 6500 

To JPAs 6500 

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments 

To Dlstrlcis or Charter Sehools 6360 

To County Offices 6360 

To JPAs 6360 

Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 

All Other Transfers 

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 

Debi Service 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debi Service - Principal 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO le~cludino Transfers or Indirect Costs) 

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers of Indirect Costs 

Transfers of Indirect Costs - lnterfund 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS DF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Calllornla Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: rundi-a (Rev 06/04/201 B) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, end Changes In Fund Balance 

Object Original Budget 
Boud Appro:ved 

Operating Budget 
Codes IAl !Bl 

6100 0.00 0 ,00 

6170 0.00 2 000,00 

6200 0.00 23 718.00 

6300 0.00 0.00 

6400 22 547.00 708 157.00 

6500 0,00 0.00 

22.547.00 733 875.00 

7110 0.00 0.00 

7130 0.00 0.00 

7141 68 005,00 61 218.00 

7142 1 958 410.00 1 971 010.00 

7143 0.00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 

7212 0,00 0,00 

7213 0.00 0.00 

7221 0.00 0.00 

7222 0.00 0.00 

7223 0,00 0.00 

7221 0.00 0.00 

7222 0.00 0.00 

7223 0.00 0.00 

7221-7223 0.00 0.00 

7281-7283 0.00 0.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0,00 

7439 0.00 0.00 

2 026415.00 2 032 228.00 

7310 858 556.00 939 684.00 

7350 0.00 0.00 

858 556,00 939 684.00 

22 068 946.00 24 916 915.00 

Paoe 7 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

(Cl (DI 

0.00 0.00 

2 000.00 2000.00 

23 717.00 23 718.00 

0.00 0.00 

708156.23 708 157,00 

0,00 0,00 

733 873.23 733,875.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 61 218.00 

(52 325.00) 1,971,010.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.0D 

0,00 0 ,00 

0.0D 0.DO 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 .00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

(52 325.00' 2 032 228.00 

0.00 939 684.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 939 684.00 

10 439 243.46 24 916 915.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference %DIN 
(Col B& D] (EJB) 

IE) CFI 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

Print.,,1· '.'1111/?0?0 1 •~n PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

! otlon 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

From: Special Reserve Fund 

From: Bond Interest and 
Redemption Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transrers In 

lal TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: Child Development Fund 

To: Special Reserve Fund 

To: State School Building Fund/ 

County School Facilities Fund 

To: Cafeteria Fund 

Other Authorized lnlerfund Transfers Out 

lbl TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

State Apportionments 
Emergency Apportionments 

Proceeds 

Proceeds from Disposal of 
,pital Assets 

,.Aner Sources 

Transfers from Funds of 
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 
Proceeds from Certificates 
or Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Sources 

(cl TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

(di TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

lel TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
la• b + c - d + el 

L 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software. 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-a fRev 06/04/2019\ 

Resource Codes 

201 !1-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) 
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Object Original Budget 
Board Approved 

Operating Budget ·Actuals To Date 
Codes (Al (Bl (C) 

B912 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8919 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7616 0.00 930.00 930.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 930.00 930.00 

8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

,. 
8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B973 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 11 B29 910.00 12 072 011.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

11 B29 910.00 12 072,011 .00 0.00 

11 829 910.00 12,071 081 .00 (930.001 

Projected Year 

I Totals 
(D) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

930.00 

0.00 

930.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12 072 011.00 

0.00 

12072011.00 

12 071 081.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference '/, Dlff 
(Col B & D) (E/8) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 o.o•), 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

r PIion 

A.KEVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5\ TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Oulgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Other Ou!go • Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9\ TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES (AS - B91 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESJUSES 

" 1nterfund Transfers 

J Transfers In 

b) Transfers Ou! 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

Resource Codes 

4l TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Dept of Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201 9.2.0 
J:ila• fH"rlLo 10a11 l'\t::Jn11J'll'\-IO\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary • Unrestricted/Restricted 
Revenues. Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes {Al (Bl CCI 

8010-8099 64 424 125.00 64 B51 276.00 37 295 854.17 

8100-8299 2 326 564.00 2977572.00 836 698.84 

8300-8599 5 715 545.00 6 513991.00 1 554 742.28 

8600-8799 4 101 267.00 5 084 451.00 2 673 288.85 

76 567 501.00 79 427 290.00 42 360 584.14 

1000-1999 33,508 295.00 33 388 886.00 19 152 527.74 

2000-2999 9 740953.00 9 949 996,00 5 644 772,89 

3000-3999 19 822 996.00 19 857,395.00 9 671 922.63 

4000-4999 3 775,216.00 6 042 032.00 2 333 340.70 

5000-5999 7 416 835.00 8,494 231.00 4 798 227.64 

6000-6999 37 547.00 829 085.00 828 895.34 

7100-7299 
7400-7499 2 246 490.00 2 252 303,00 152 341.50 

7300-7399 (3 782.00 (3 782.00 0.00 

76 544 550.00 80 810 146.00 42 582 028.44 

22 951.00 11 382 856.00' 1221 444.301 

8900-B929 0.00 15 180.00 15179.39 

7600-7629 350 755.00 326 685.00 930.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0,00 0,00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(350 755.00' {311 505.00' 14 249.39 

Projected Year 
Totals 

{DI 

64 851 276.00 

2 977 572.00 

6 513 991 .00 

5 084451.00 

79 427 290.00 

33 388 886.00 

9 949 996,00 

19 857 395.00 

6 042 032.00 

8 494 231.00 

829085.00 

2 252,303.00 

13 782.001 

80 810 146.00 

(1 382 B56.001 

15,180.00 

326,685.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(311 505.001 

31 66951 0000000 
Fonn 011 

Difference ¾ Dlff 
(Col B & D) (EIB) 

/El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 .. 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unined 
Placer County 

' 'ptlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE fC + 041 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 • Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of July 1 • Audited (F1a + F1b) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fie+ F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1 e) 

Componenls of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Restricted 

c) Commltted 
Stabilization Arrangements 

Olher Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

,, Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies 

Unassianed/Unaoorooriated Amount 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary• Unrestricted/Restricted 
Revenues, Ellpendltures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget OperaUng Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes fAl fBI ICI 

1327 804.00) 11 694 361.00) (207 194.911 

9791 6 580 643.00 11502 577.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

6 580 643,00 11502577.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

6 580 643.00 11 502 577.00 

6 252 839.00 9 808 216.00 

9711 5 000.00 5 000.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 394 041.00 986 480.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 2 306 859.00 2 434105.00 

9790 3 546 939.00 6 382 631.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

ID) 

11 694 361.001 

11 502 577.00 

0.00 

11 502 577.00 

0.00 

11502 577.00 

9 808 216.00 

5000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

986480.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 434 105.00 

6 382 631 ,00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference ¼ Olff 
(Col B& 0) (E/B) 

/El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Weslem Placer Unified 
Placer County 

lotion 

LCFF SOURCES 

Principal Apportionment 

State Aid - Current Year 

Resource Codes 

Educallon Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 

State Aid - Prior Years 

Tax Relief Subventions 
Homeowners' Exemptions 

Timber Yield Tax 

Olher Subven!lons/ln-Lleu Taxes 

County & District Taxes 

Secured Roll Taxes 

Unsecured Roll Taxes 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Education Revenue Augmenlalion 

Fund (ERAF) 

Community Redevelopment Funds 

(SB 617/699/1992) 

Penalties and lnlerest from 

Delinquent Taxes 

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604) 
Royalties and Bonuses 

Other In-Lieu Taxes 

Less: Non-LCFF 
(50%) Adjustment 

Subtotal LCFF Sources 

LCFF Transfers 

Unrestricted LCFF 
Trensrers - current Year 0000 

All Other LCFF 
Transfers - Current Year All Other 

Transfers to Charter Schools In Lieu of Property Taxes 

Property Taxes Transfers 

LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 

TOTAL LCFF SOURCES 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Maintenance and Operations 

Special Educalion Enlitlemenl 

Special Educallon Discretionary Grants 

Child Nulrlllon Programs 

Donated Food Commodilies 

Fore st Reserve Funds 

Flood Control Funds 

Wildlife Reserve Funds 

FEMA 

lnleragency Conlracls Between LEAs 

P~ss-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 

I, Pert A, Basic 3010 

TIiie I, Part □, Local Delinquenl 
Programs 3025 

Title II, Part A, Supporting Elfeclfve 

Instruction 4035 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 c;r ..... 1..-.11 ... ,o_., ,...e,,.....i,~"'""\ 

2019·20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summery • Unresll1cled/Restrlcted 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Sud9ot Actuals To Date 
Cotles IA\ 181 ICI 

8011 23 083 109.00 22 965 139,00 12 953 273.00 

8012 1 375582.00 1,385161.00 679884.00 

8019 0.00 1 246.00 871 902.00 

8021 334 202.00 331 566.00 170,349.74 

8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8029 0.00 7.00 0,00 

8041 47 817 104.00 48 047 247.00 26 451 053.51 

8042 1007635,00 1085803.00 1 045,066. 76 

8043 13,767.00 13,737.00 4476.92 

8044 714 065.00 660 827.00 451 040.50 

8045 2158 031.00 1944243.00 0.00 

8047 0.00 796 937.00 650 644.75 

8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 

80B1 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 

76 503495.00 77 231 913.00 43 477 691.18 

B091 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8091 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8096 {13 075 254.00l 113 376 521.00 16 181 837.01 l 

8097 995 884.00 995 884.00 0.00 

8099 0.00 0,00 0.00 

64 424 125.00 64 851 276.00 37 295,854.17 

8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8181 1 226242.00 1226242.00 0.00 

8182 130076.00 151 669.00 0.00 

8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8290 686 616.00 766 594.00 674 496.00 

8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8290 146 435:00 219 527.00 83 978.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

22 965 139,00 

1 385161.00 

1 246.00 

331 566.00 

0,00 

7.00 

48 047 247.00 

1085803.00 

13 737.00 

660827.00 

1,944 243.00 

796 937.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

77 231 913.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(13 376 521.00l 

995884.00 

0,00 

64 851 276.00 

0.00 

1226242.00 

151 669.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

766 594.00 

0.00 

219 527.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form01l 

Difference ¾Dlff 
(Col 8& DJ (E/8) 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.0D 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unlned 
Placer Count~ 

·otlon 

lme Ill, Part A, Immigrant Student 
Program 

Title Ill, Part A, English Leamer 
Program 

Public Charter Schools Grant 
Program (PCSGP) 

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Acl 

Career and lechnlcel Education 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Other State Apportionments 

ROC/P Entitlement 

Prior Years 

Special Education Master Plan 
Current Year 

Prior Years 

All Other Stale Apportionments - Current Year 

All Olher State Apportionments - Prior Years 

d Nulrition Programs 

Mandated Costs Reimbursements 

lottery - Unres1ricled and lnslruclional Materi, 

Tax Rellef Subventions 
Restrieled Levies • Other 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subventions/In-lieu Taxes 

Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 

After School Education end Safety (ASES) 

Charter School Facility Grant 

Career Technical Education Incentive Grant 

Program 

.Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 

California Clean Energy Jobs Act 

Specialized Secondary 

American Indian Early Childhood Education 

Qual~y Education lnveslmenl Act 

All Olher Slale Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

California Depl of Education 
SACS Flnanclal Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
C':1.6• .r, • .,.,4; ... ,a ...... n.e1t'IAJ"ln.<1n, 

Resource Codes 

4201 

4203 

4610 

3020, 3040, 3041, 
3045, 3060, 3061, 
3110, 3150, 3155, 
3177, 3180, 3181, 
3182, 3185, 4050, 
4123, 4124, 4126, 
4127, 4128, 5510, 

5630 

3500-3599 

All Olher 

6360 

6500 

6500 

AIIOlher 

AIIOlher 

8010 

6030 

6387 

6650, 6690, 6695 

6230 

7370 

7210 

7400 

All Other 

201~20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary - Unrestrlcled/Reslrlcted 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Orig lnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes IAI !Bl IC) 

8290 6 834.00 5 837.00 0.00 

8290 59133.00 84 370.00 3 488.00 

8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8290 0.00 409 830.00 o.oo 
8290 38 766.00 38 766.00 0.00 

8290 32 260.00 74 737.00 74 736.84 

2,326 564.00 2,977 572.00 636 696.64 

8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8550 276,956.00 258 525.00 258 525.00 

8560 1377000.00 1 397 250.00 392 917.32 

8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B587 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 405 346,00 439 394.00 288 996.96 

B590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 154 467,00 154 467.00 0.00 

B590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 3 501,776.00 4 264 355.00 614 303.00 

5 715 545.00 6 513 991.00 1 554 742.28 

Projected Year 
Totals 

ID) 

5 837.00 

84 370.00 

0.00 

409 830.00 

38 766.00 

74 737.00 

2 977 572.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

258 525.00 

1397250.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

439 394.00 

0.00 

154 467.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

4 264,355.00 

6 513 991,00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Difference '!.Dlff 
(Col B& DI {E/B) 

(El fFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Wes1em Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I ptlon Resource Codes 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Olher Local Revenue 

County and District Taxes 

Other Restricted Levies 

Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 

Parcel Taxes 

Other 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Not Subject lo LCFF Deduction 

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF 
Taxes 

Sales 
Sale of EquipmenVSupplies 

Sale of Publications 

Food Service Sales 

All other Sales 

leases and Rentals 

Interest 

Nel Increase (Decrease) In the Fair Value ol lnvestmenls 

Fees and Contracts 
1ult Education Fees 

. ,on-Resident Students 

Transporlation Fees From Individuals 

lnteragency Services 

Mlllgation/Developer Fees 

All Other Fees and Contracts 

Other Local Revenue 

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjuslment 

Pass-Through Revenues From local Source, 

All Other Local Revenue 

Tuition 

All Other Transfers In 

Transfers Of Appot1Ionments 

Special Education SElPA Transfers 
From Districts or Charier Schools 6500 

From County Offices 6500 

From JPAs 6500 

ROC/P Transfers 

From Districts or Charier Sehools 6360 

From County Offices 6360 

From JPAs 6360 

Other Transfers of Apportionments 

From Districts or Charter Sehools All Other 

From County Offices All Other 

From JPAs All Other 

II Other Transfers In from AU Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Cal(fomia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporllng Software - 2019.2.0 
Clio· funrlLo loo .. ni=:tnAt?n-fO\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary• Unrestricted/Restricted 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Orlglnal Budget OperaUng Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes /Al (Bl !Cl 

8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8621 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8622 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8625 160000.00 394 823.00 394 822.60 

8629 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8632 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8834 0.00 0.00 18 983.981 

8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8650 145.000.00 145 000.00 82 492.19 

8660 538,000.00 445 000.00 288 774.70 

B662 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8671 0,00 0,00 0.00 

B672 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8675 65 000.00 65 000,00 31 095.27 

B677 369000,00 356 012,00 70438.09 

8681 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8699 576 339.00 1430688.00 574,016.98 

8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8792 2 247 928.00 2 247 928.00 1240633.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8791 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8792 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8793 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 101 267.00 5 084 451.00 2 673 288.85 

76 567 501 .00 79 427 290.00 42 360 584.14 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

394 823.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

145 000.00 

445 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

65 000.00 

356 012.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14306B8.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

2,247,928.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5 084 451.00 

79,427 290.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

Olfference ¼ Dllf 
(Col B&DI (EIB) 

IEI !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Wes1em Placer Unified 
Placer County 

' atlon 

CEKTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certlncated Teachers' Salaries 

Ceriificaled Pupil Support Salaries 

Resource Codes 

Certlncatad Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified lnstn.Jctional Salar1es 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technlcel and Office Salaries 

other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medicare/Altemalive 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemploymen1 Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

'3, Allocated 

"' c:B, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks arid Core Curricula Materials 

Books and Other Reference Matertals 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitaliled Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Dues and Memberships 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs • lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 

Operaling Expenditures 

'municalions 

. AL, SERVICES AND OTHER 

OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software. 2019.2.0 
FIie: rundl-a /Rev OS/0412019l 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary. Unrestricted/Restricted 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes /Al CBI !Cl 

1100 28 783 385.00 28 342 263.00 16 235 679.32 

1200 1606082.00 1 715671.00 1000748.17 

1300 2 866 894.00 3 062 885.00 1767245.18 

1900 251 934.00 268 067.00 148 855.07 

33 508 295.00 33 388 886.00 19,152 527.74 

2100 2 467 774.00 2630113.00 1465620.95 

2200 2 805 319.00 2 697,356.00 1502908.05 

2300 1 055644.00 1119 607.00 654 995.69 

2400 2 845463.00 2 869 222.00 1672708.24 

2900 566 753.00 613 698.00 348 539.96 

9,740 953,00 9949996,00 5 644 772,89 

3101-3102 6 516 684.00 8 567 256.00 3158 377.77 

3201-3202 1 806818.00 1749999.00 998 557.53 

3301-3302 1 209454.00 1 216 009.00 692 909.54 

3401-3402 7,022,378.00 7011 087.00 4 049 272.65 

3501-3502 21129.00 21 162.00 12069.48 

3601-3602 564 909.00 565109.00 322 959.48 

3701-3702 145 611.00 174 622.00 118 784.01 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 534 013.00 550149.00 318 992.17 

19 822 996.00 19 857 395.00 9,671 922.63 

4100 657 750.00 1 481 260.00 648 193.58 

4200 0.00 23 057.00 12 513.77 

4300 2 832 352.00 4 100 337.00 1 357,993.46 

4400 285 114.00 437 376.00 314 639.89 

4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3 775 216.00 6 042 032.00 2 333 340.70 

5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5200 97 441 .00 348 568.00 168,434.48 

5300 42,150.00 40 146.00 40 249.02 

5400-5450 529 171.00 545 938.00 543 936.96 

5500 2 044 000.00 2 059 354.00 1087393.92 

5600 196 100.00 341 629.00 184 174.13 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 4 356 273.00 5 020033.00 2 711 909.37 

5900 151 700.00 138 563.00 62 129.76 

7 416 ea5:oo 8 494 231.00 4 798 227.64 

P::llnP. 6 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

28 342 263.00 

1 715 671.00 

3 062 685.00 

268 067.00 

33 388 886.00 

2 630 113.00 

2 697 356.00 

1119 607.00 

2 889 222.00 

613 698.00 

9 949 996.00 

8 567,258.00 

1749999.00 

1218009.00 

7 011 087.00 

21 162.00 

565 109.00 

174 622.00 

0.00 

550 149.00 

19 857 395.00 

1 481 260.00 

23 057.00 

4100 337.00 

437 378.00 

0.00 

6 042,032.00 

0.00 

346 568.00 

40 146.00 

545 938.00 

2 059 354.00 

341 629.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5 020 033.00 

136 563.00 

8 494 231.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Fonn 011 

Difference % Dlff 
(Col B& D) (E/B) 

(El (Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

r otlon 

CAt-1fAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Llbrartes 

· or Major Expansion or School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Resource Codes 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Tuition 

Tuition for Instruction Unller lnterdisllict 

Attendance Agreements 

Slate Special Schools 

Tuition, Excess Costs, ancUor Deflclt Payments 
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 

Payments to County Offices 

Payments to JPAs 

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues 

To Dislric1s or Charter Schools 

To County Offices 

To JPAs 

~ ·-,cJal Education SEL.PA Transfers of Apportionments 

Dlstrlcis or Charter Schools 6500 

To County Offices 6500 

To JPAs 6500 

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments 

To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 

To County Offices 6360 

To JPAs 6360 

Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 

All Other Transfers 

All Olher Transfers Out to All Others 

Debt Service 

Debt Service• Interest 

Other ·Debt Service - Prtncipal 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

OTHER OUTGO • TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers or Indirect Costs 

Transfers of Indirect Costs• lnterfund 

TOT AL OTHER OUTGO • TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
FIie· funni-A IRAu OMl4,,01!:l\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary - Unresllicted/Restrtcted 
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes fAI IBI ICl 

6100 0.00 0,00 0.00 

6170 O.DD 4 643.DO 4 643,00 

6200 0.00 23 718.00 23 717,00 

6300 0,00 0,00 0.00 

6400 37,547.00 800 724.00 800,535.34 

6500 0.00 0.00 0,00 

37,547.00 829 085,00 828 895.34 

7110 0,00 0,00 0.00 

7130 15 DOD.OD 15 000.00 /40B.OOl 

7141 6B 005.00 81 218.00 0.00 

7142 1 958 410.00 1 971 ,010.00 /52 325.00) 

7143 0.00 0,00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7213 0,00 0.D0 0.00 

7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7221 0.00 O.DO 0.00 

7222 0.00 0.00 0,00 

7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7221-7223 0.00 0,00 0,00 

7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0,00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 205 075.00 205 075.00 205,074.50 

2 246 490.00 2 252 303.00 152 341.50 

7310 ---·-·· 0.00 - -- 0,00 0.00 

7350 (3 782.00' 13 782.001 0,00 

(3 782.0□l (3 782.□D' 0.00 

76 544 550.00 80 810 146.00 42 582,028.44 

C~t"!O 7 

ProJecllld Year 
Totals 

fDI 

0.00 

4 543,00 

23 71B.00 

0,00 

800 724.00 

0.00 

829 085.00 

0.00 

15 000.00 

61 218.00 

1 971 010.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

205 075.00 

2 252 303,00 

0.00 

(3 782.00) 

13 782.001 

BO 810 146.00 

31 66951 DDDODDD 
Form 011 

Dltferance % Dlff 
(Col B & D) (E/B) 

/El /Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

- ·--

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Print~l"J• '.\/ 11/?n'.ln 1•J;nPM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer Counly 

J otlon 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: Special Reserve Fund 

From: Bond Interest and 
Redemption Fund 

Other Authorized lnlerfund Transfers In 

(al TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

To: Child Development Fund 

To: Special Reserve Fund 

To: Stale School Building Fund/ 

County School Fecllllles Fund 

To: Cafeteria Fund 

Other Authorlzed lnterfund Trans(ers Out 

lbl TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

State Apportionments 
Emergency Apportionmenls 

Proceeds 

Proceeds from Disposal or 

'epilal Assets 

., ,er Sources 

Transfer,; from Funds or 

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debi Proceeds 

Proceeds from Cer1mcates 
of Particlpalion 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

Ail Olher Financing Sources 

(clTOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from 
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Ail Other Financing Uses 

(dl TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contrlbutions from Unrestric1ed Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

/el TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a - b + C • d + e) 

California Depl of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2019.2,0 
S:-tlA· f11nrtl.o IDou OC.:tndl?n1Ql 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Summary • Unrestrlcied/Reslricled 
Revenues, Expendkures. end Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Object Original Budget Operallng Budget Actuals To Date 
Codes !Al (Bl !Cl 

8912 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8919 0.00 15180.00 15 179.39 

0.00 151B0.00 15 179.39 

7611 0.00 0,00 0.00 

7612 212 000.00 187 000.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7616 115 395.00 116 325.00 930.00 

7619 23 360.00 23 360.00 0.00 

350755.00 326 685.00 930.00 

8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.0D 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

89B0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 . --

1350 755.001 1311 505.00) 14 249.39 

ProJacted Year 
Totals 

(01 

0.00 

0.00 

15180.00 

15180.00 

0.00 

187 000.00 

0,00 

116 325.00 

23 360.00 

326 685.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(311 505.001 

31 66951 0000000 
Fonn011 

Difference ¼ DIii 
(Col B & D) (E/B) 

IEl IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 -- 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Resource 

5640 
6010 
8150 
9010 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 

Second Interim 
General Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Description 

Medi-Cal Billing Option 
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 
Ongoing & Major Maintenance Account (RM, 
Other Restricted Local 

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012) Page 1 

2019-20 
Projected Year Totals 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 011 

72,422.00 
1.00 

426,423.00 
487,634.00 

986 480.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1:50 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.anon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) CertHicaled Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

S) Services and Other Operaling Expend.tures 

6) Capital OuUay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transrers of Indirect 
Costs! 

8) Olher Oulgo - Tn!llnsrel'!i of Indirect Costs 

9\ TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES fA5. 891 

~ ~THER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

, 1nterfund Transfers 

a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

L 

C..lifo,iii.a Oepl ol EducaU0n 
SACS Flnal'l<:I3I ReporClog SoftwJte • 2019.2.0 
,:11., ,.,.,,.Lh ,o.._. ,.,.,u ,,r,n, 01 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues. Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origin.I Budget Operating Budget Actuals lo Date 

ReSOUl'CO Codes Oblect Codes IA\ re, re, 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 1010000.00 1 074 S12.00 3S2 144.63 

8300-8599 72 000.00 72 000.00 25 258.34 

8600-8799 715 000.00 760000.00 377 958.48 

1797000.00 1906512.00 755 361.45 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 834 344.00 815 825.00 451 044.14 

3000-3999 404 843.00 395 422.00 220 879.44 

4000-4999 636 051.00 669 480.00 384 995.33 

5000-5999 37 157.00 42 182.00 27 003.07 

6000-6999 0.00 57 923.00 49420.18 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1 912 395.00 1 980832.00 1133 342.16 

111539S.OOl (74 320.00\ 1377 980. 71 l 

8900-8929 115 395.00 116 325.00 930.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

115 395.00 116 325.00 930.00 

ProJocted Year 
Totals 

(DI 

0.00 

1074512.00 

72 000.00 

760 000.00 

1 906512.00 

0.00 

815 825.00 

39S 422.00 

869 480.00 

42 182.00 

57 923.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 980 832.00 

n4 320.001 

116 325.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

116 325.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

%DIii 
Differenco Column 
(ColB& DI B&D 

(El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
~IDtfOn 

E. NET INCREASE (OECREASE) IN FUND 
BAlANCE IC + 041 

F. FUNO BAUINCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjus\menls 

C) As of July 1 •Audil.ed (F1a • F1b) 

d) Other Ras\at1menls 

•I Adlusted Beginning Balance (F1c • F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspencta'Dle 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Hems 

All Others 

b) Restricted 

c) Commllled 

Stabitizalion Arrangements 

Other Commilmer,lt 
d) Assigned 

Other Assi,g.nmenls 

e) Unassi~ned/Unappropriated 

Res11rva for Economic Uncertainties 

Unas.sianed/Un11O0ro0ria1ad Amount 

Calito,nla Capt ofEducalli::i~ 
SACS J:lnanclal Reporting SorMart - 1019.2.0 
_c-;i.,, ,,,,.,.au. ,o....,l'IAJ'\'1nnt o\ 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

llaard Approved 
Orlglnal Budgol Operating Budqet Actuals To Date 

Resource Codes Oblecl Codes IAI 181 ICI 

0.00 42 005.00 1377 050.711 

9791 14 112.00 5 948.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

14 112.00 5 948.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

14 112.00 5 946.00 

14 112.00 47 951.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 14112.00 47 951,00 

9750 0.00 0,00 

9760 0.00 0,00 

97B0 0.00 0,00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0,00 0.00 

Projected Ye•r 
Totals 

•o• 

42 005.00 

5 946.00 

0.00 

5948.00 

0.00 

S 946.00 

47 951.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

47 951.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

Y,Diff 
Difference Column 
[Col B & O) BllD 

IEI IFI 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'l\ 

Prlnl1d· 3li 1n010 '1 •51 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
,ctlon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

C~ild Nu!ntion Program• 

Donated Food Commodities 

,A.II Olller Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTl1ER STATE REVENUE 

Child Nutrilion Programs 

All Other State Ravanua 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OT11ER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 
Sale af EquiprnenlISupplias 

Food Service Sale• 

Leases and Rentals 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Ille Fair Value or Investments 

Fees and Contracts 

lntereger,.ey SerYice.s 

Olhar local Revenue 

All Olhot Local Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVEMUE 

L REVENUES 

c,11romia Depl ot Ed~e41,o,-
SACS Fln■nclal Reporting Software• 2019.2.0 
Fili; fvndl-b tRfY °'4f17flD19} 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budgol Operating Budget Actuals To Data 

Re.source Codas Oblect Codes !Al (Bl ICl 

8220 1010 000.00 1 023 212.00 360 847.08 

8221 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8290 0,00 S1 300.00 (8 502.451 

1010 000.00 1 074 512.00 352 144.63 

8520 72 000.00 72 ODO.CO 25 258,34 

8590 0,00 0.00 0 .00 

72 000.00 72 000.00 25 258.34 

8631 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8634 687 000.00 892 000.00 346 378.13 

8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6677 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

6899 48 000.00 68 000,00 31 580.35 

715 000.00 760 000.00 377 958,48 

1797000.00 1906 512.00 755 361.4S 

Paqa 3 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

1 023 212.00 

0.00 

51 300.00 

1 074 512.00 

72 ODO.OD 

0.00 

72 ODO.OD 

0.00 

692 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

BB 000.00 

760 000.00 

1906512 00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

%01ff 
Olfforenoe Column 
IColB&D) El&D 

fEl IFl 

0.00 0 ,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.1)% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pflnled; 311112D20 1:51 PM 
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Western Placer unmed 
Placer County 

I 
,nUon -

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certlr,ceted Suponrisors' and Adminlatra(ors' Salaries 

Olher Cer1Jflcated Salaries 

TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classlfoad Support Salarles 

Cf8S$lfied Supervisors' and Admtnislralors1 Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Omce Sararles 

Olller Classlned Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASOI/Medicare/Altematlve 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unomp1oyment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employ••• 

r Emp?oyee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENE:FITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Olher ReCel9nc:e Malerials 

Matertols and Suppllas 

Noncepitalized Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

CaHlomia DC!pl or Education 
SACS Flnanciel R&p,or1i"9 Softwat■ - 2D19.2.0 
F'ilto· fon,ti.h ,~ .... IMl17nn,Al 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Careteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuat.s Tu Oata 

Resource Codes Oblact Codos IAI IBI ICI 

1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1900 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0 .00 

2200 695 586.00 679 036,00 371488.01 

2300 96 904,00 91 983,00 53 656.19 

2400 40 85'1.00 44 808.00 25 919.94 

2900 0.00 0,00 0.00 

B34 344.00 815 825.00 451 044.14 

3101-3102 0,00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 129 558.00 121 041,00 69 254.45 

3301-3302 61 644.00 59 803.00 32 806.57 

3401-3402 198 843.00 200 128.00 110 880,65 

3501-3502 403.00 392.00 214.46 

3601-3602 10 780.00 10 443.00 5 727.70 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3!101-3902 3 615.00 3 615.00 1 995.61 

404 843.00 395 42:1.00 220 B79.44 

4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4300 77103.00 80 184.00 U 823.71 

4400 0.00 1 575.00 1575.00 

4700 558 948.00 587 721.00 338 596.62 

636 051.00 659 480,00 384 995.33 

ProJectad Year 
Total• 

IDI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

879038.00 

91 983.00 

44 BOB.DO 

0.00 

815 B25.00 

0.00 

121 041.00 

59 603.00 

200128.00 

392.00 

10 443.00 

0,00 

0.00 

3615.00 

395 422.00 

0.00 

80 164.00 

I 575.00 

587721.00 

669 480.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

%DIPI 
Difference Colum.n 
(Col B& D) B&O 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0,00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unir.ed 
Placer County 

I 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Orlglnal Budget Opora1ir,g Budget 

,nUon R11source Codes Oblect Codos rAI fBI 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Ttavel and Confcirences 

Dues and Memben:hips 

lnsuranc.a 

Ope111lion1 snd Housekeeping Sel'Vices 

R1mt.als, Leases, RepalB, and NoncapltalU.ed lmpmvan"'lent.a 

T,ansrers or Direel CosLS 

Transrers or Direct Cosls - lntarfund 

Profeuionel/Consulllng Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

CAPITAi. CUTI.AV 

Buildings and Improvements: or Buildings 

Equipment 

Equipment Rep!acemenl 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of tndiroct Costs) 

Debt Service 

Debl Service - Interest 

'"' D•bt Servic.e - Principal 

1 OTAL OTHER OUTGO Cexdudina Transfers or Indirect Cos15l 

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Tranorer, or lndlreol Cosls - lnlerfund 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO -TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL EXPENDITIIRES 

Calilomla Dept or EducaUon 
SACS Fln1nci1I Rtpo,ung SoflwDre- 2~19.2.0 
J;ile· tundl-.blR-CWllt7nn1111 

5100 0.00 0.00 

5200 500.00 2 000.00 

5300 132.00 132,00 

5400-54S0 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 

5800 12 047.00 12 047.00 

5710 0,00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 

5600 24 278.00 27 003.00 

5900 200.00 1 000.00 

37'157.00 42 182,00 

6200 0.00 0.00 

6400 0.00 57 923.00 

6500 0,00 0 ,00 

0.00 57 923.00 

74l8 0.00 0.00 

7438 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0 .00 

7350 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1912395.00 1980832.00 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

fCI (DJ 

0 .00 0.00 

1 528.68 2000.00 

0,00 132.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

B 829.23 12 047.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

16 051.87 27 003,00 

593.29 1 000,00 

27 003.07 42 162.00 

0.00 0.00 

49420.18 57 923,00 

0.00 0.00 

49420.18 57 92J.00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

1133 342.16 19B0832.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

%Dilf 
Dlfferanca Column 
(Col B& D) B&D 

(El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.11% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Do/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

P,1 .. 1 • .t• :v11nn,o , ._,.,, PU 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

otlon 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund 

Other Aulhorized lnlerfund Transfers tn 

lal TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

Olher Authorized lnLerfund Transfers Oul 

lb\ TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of LapsedlReorganfzed LEAs 

Long-Tenn Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds rrom Capital Leases 

All Olher Financing Sources 

le\ TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

· Olher Financing Uses 

.-OTAL uses 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Conlribulions rrom Unrestricted Revenues 

Contribulions rrom Reslricled Revenues 

rel TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a - b + c - d + e) 

L 

C■lirornl• o~p1 or Educatio11 
SACS Flnonelal R•poning Sonw:uo • 2019.2.0 
FU(!; fundl•b (Rev O◄ft7n019) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board·Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actu~ls To Date 

Resource Codas Obloct Codes IA\ IB\ ICI 

8916 115 395.00 116 325.00 930.00 

6919 0.00 0.00 0.00 

115 395.00 116 325.00 930.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

6965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6979 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

115.395.00 116,325.00 930.00 

Pa.go6 

Projected Year 
·Totars 

101 

116 325.00 

0.00 

116 325.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

116,325.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

% Dlff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DI B&D 

/El IF) 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

?1lntt"d; 311112020 1:51 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

2019/20 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 131 

Resource Description Projected Year Totals 

5310 Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g., School Lunch, School 47,951.00 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) 

47,951.00 

Page 1 Printed: 3/11/2020 1:51 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
t1tlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other Slate Revenue 

4) Other local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Cer1ificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital OuUay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IAS . B91 

" "THER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

,nterfund Transfers 

a) transfers Ir, 

b) Transfers Ou1 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

L 

California Oept o l Educ;ilion 
SACS Flni>,ncla.t Reportin9 Software 4 2019.2.0 
i:-a .. r,,,.,o11.,., ,n..., l'\.t117nn101 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Resource Codes Oblect Codes IAI 181 IC\ 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8800-8799 8 500.00 8 500.00 5070.17 

8 500.00 8 500.00 5070.17 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000.3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 

7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8 500.00 8 500.00 5 070.17 

8900-8929 212 000.00 187 000.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930.8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7830-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980.8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

212 000.00 187 000.00 0.00 

Projoctod Year 
Totals 

'D' 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8 500.00 

8 500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8 500.00 

187 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

187 000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 171 

o/, Dlff 
Olffenmce Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE\ IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
nlion 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE! IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

I) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July , • Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of July 1 -Audited (F1a + F1b) 

d) Olher Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d} 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Reslricted 
c)CommiUed 

Stabilizalion Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Ec:oncmlc Uncertainlies 

Unassianed/Unaacroariated Amount 

California Cep1 ol E:ducallon 
SACS Financia l Reporting Software• 2019.2.0 
File: lundi-b (Rav Ooll/17120191 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budgot Oporatlng Budgot Actuals To Date 

Resource Codes Obloct Codas IAl 1B1 •c• 

220 500.00 195 500.00 5 070.17 

9791 519 230.00 524 218.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

519 230.00 524 218.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

519 230.00 524 218.00 

739 730.00 719 718.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 0.00 0.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 739 730.00 719 718.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IQ\ 

195500 00 

524 218.00 

0.00 

S24 218.00 

0.00 

524 218.00 

7 19 718.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

719 718.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 171 

o/,Oiff 
Olfforence Column 
(Col B & DI B&D 

lEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 3/11'2020 1:52 PM 
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Westem Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
lotron 

O'IHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 
Sale of EqulpmenVSupplles 

Interest 

Net lnc,ease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund/CSSF 

Other Aulhoriz.ed lnlerfund Transfers In 

lalTOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: General Fund/CSSF 

To: Stale Schoel Building Fund/ 
Caunly School Facill1'es Fund 

Olher Aulharized lntertund Transfers OJt 

(bl TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

_ J\er Sources 

Transfers lrom Funds or lapsed/Rao111anized LEAs 

/cl TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorgacitzed LEAs 

ldl TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Conttl.buUan.s f,om Restlicled Revenues 

rel TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESI\/SES 
(a• b • c• <I• el 

Callfornhi. Oept or e,\11;ellon 
SACS Ananci.al Ropor1ing So!htar• - 20\t.2.O 
FIie'. lundi-b (~ll'f04l17/Z0l91 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital OuUay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvod 
Orlglntl Bu<lg•t OperaUng Eludgot Actuals To Date 

Resource Codes Oblotl Codas (Al IEII rc1 

8631 0.00 0,00 0,00 

8880 8 500.00 8 500.00 5070,17 

8882 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8500.00 8 500,00 5 070,17 

8500.00 8 500.00 5 070,17 

8912 212 000.00 187 000.00 0,00 

B919 0.00 0,00 0.00 

212 ODO.OD 1B7 000.00 0.00 

7612 0,00 0,00 0.00 

7813 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

7619 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

8965 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 

B990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

212,000.00 187,000.00 0.00 

Paqel 

Projec:ted Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

8 SOD.DO 

0,00 

8500.00 

B 500.00 

1B7 000.00 

0.00 

187 000.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

187,000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 171 

%Dlff 
Dlrrenmca Column 
(ColB&D) B&O 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0,0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0,0'11, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0'11, 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,D'11, 

Ptlnted: J.11112020 1:52 PM 
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Second Interim 
Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects 
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

31 66951 0000000 
Fom1 171 

Resource Description 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) Page 1 

2019/20 
Projected Year Totals 

0.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1 :52 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
rtotlon 

A. REVENUES 

1 > LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Olher Slate Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Cer1ificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefiu 

4) Book, and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital OuUay 

7) Other Outgo (exduding Transrers or lndtrec1 
Costs) 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFIC1ENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IAS • 891 

( 
- OTHER FINANCING SOURCESnJSES 

.) lnterfund Transfer.s 
a) Transfers In 

b) TransferS Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Con111bulions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/llSES 

Cillltornia 0 epl ot Education. 
SACS Fin ■nr:lal Reporting Sortwan. 2019.2.0 
Filo: fundl·d lRcv 02/07/2019\ 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenclitures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Oporotlng Budget Actuals To Date 

Obloct Codes fAl 181 !Cl 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8600-8799 600 000.00 716 655.00 470 226.17 

600 000.00 716655.00 470 226.17 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 277 452.00 271653.00 158 463.20 

3000-3999 123 628.00 120066.00 70 018.47 

4000-4999 150 000.00 789 731.00 582 819.81 

5000-5999 434 800.00 619 017.00 179 115.54 

6000-6999 65 790 104.00 76 233 332.00 38 555 961.06 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

66 775 984.00 78 213 799.00 39 546 378.10 

/66 175 984.00) 177 497 144,001 139 076 151.93 

6900-B929 0.00 1B 879 537.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 18 879 537.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 68 000 000.00 18 726 673.00 

7830-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 ·o.oo 0.00 0.00 

0 ,00 68 000 000.00 18 726 673.00 

Panl! 1 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(01 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

716 655.00 

716 655.00 

0.00 

271 653.00 

120066.00 

769 731.00 

619017,00 

76 233 332.00 

0.00 

0.00 

76 213 799.00 

177 497 144 00 

18 879 537.00 

18 679 537.00 

66 000 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

68 000 000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

'l■ Diff 
Olfferenco Column 
!Col B & 0 ) B&D 

fEl IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pm1led: 3111/2020 1:52 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
rlotlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + 041 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 • Unaudiled 

b) Audit Adj1,1slmenls 

c) As or July 1 • Audiled (F1a + Ftb) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusled Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revol11ing Ca.sh 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Legally Restricted Balance 
c) Commilled 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

. Unassianed/Unacorocriated Amounl 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance· 

Board Approvod 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obloct Codas IAI 1131 ICI 

166175 984.001 19 497144.00' '20 349 47B.93 

9791 66 175 984.00 62 856 493.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

66175 984.00 62 856 493.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

66 175 984.00 62 656 493.00 

0.00 53 359 349.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 0.00 53 359 349.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Projeclod Year 
Totals 

101 

,9 497 144,00 

62 856 493.00 

0.00 

82 B56 493.00 

0.00 

82 856 493.00 

53 359 349.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

53 359 349.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

o/. Oiff 
DUforcnce Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE) If) 

. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.rloUon 

FEDERAL REVl:NUE 

FEMA 

All OUier Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tax R•ll•f SubvenUons 
Restricled Levies - Olhar 

Homeownert· ExampUon$ 

Olher Subvenlions/ln-Ueu Taxes 

All Other State Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE: 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

County and OisUicl Taxes 

Olher Restricted lavia.s 
Securod Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Yea~• Taxes 

Supplernen,tal Tilll:as 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 
Parcel Taxes 

Olher 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Not Subject to LCFF DeducUon 

,Jenalfies and Jnlerast from Delinquent 
Non-lCFF Taxes 

sa,e.s 
Sale or Equipmenl/Supplles 

Leases and Renlals 

lotere3l 

Net In.crease (Decrease) In \he Fair Value cf rnveslments 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other local Revenue 

All Other Transfe.-. In from All Olllers 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Resource Codas 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Orlglnal Budgot 
Board Approved 

Operating Budget A~uals To D■te 
Oblecl Codas IAl 181 •c• 

8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 

' 
8590 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8815 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8816 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8821 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8822 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8825 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 600000.00 705655.00 459 226.17 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6899 0.00 11 ODD.DO 1\ 000.00 

6788 0.00 0.00 0.00 

600 ODO.OD 716655.00 470 226.17 

600000.00 716 655.00 470226.17 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

705655.00 

0.00 

11 000.00 

0.00 

718 855.00 

718 655.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Fonn 211 

%DIii 
Difference Column 
(ColB & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.1)% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;riotlon 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classirled Support Salaries 

Classiried Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Olhar Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDUMedicare/Allemative 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPeB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employee5 

Olher Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

( 1terials and Supplies 

.ioncapllallzed Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel end Conferences 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Ruaurce Codes 

Renlals, Leases, Repair:,, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Costs 

Transrers of Direct Cosl.5 - lnterfund 

ProressionaVConsulling Services and 
Operating E>cpendllures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

C1Htornia Dept ol Education 
SACS Fln1ncl1I Atsp0rtlng S<Jllware - 2019.20 
Filo: l.indi-d lRev 02/07/20191 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revehues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Or1glnal Budgel Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblec\ Codes IAl IBl ICl 

2200 0.00 0,00 0.00 

2300 242 595,00 255 061 .00 148 785.00 

2400 34 857.00 16 592,00 9878.20 

2900 D.00 0.00 0.00 

2n 452.DO 271853.00 158 483.20 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 55 S72.00 51 718.00 30 167.13 

3301-33D2 20 237.00 20053.00 11 698.46 

3401-34D2 41 253.00 40622.00 23 695.56 

3501-3502 133.00 132.00 76.51 

3601-38D2 3 418.00 3 387.00 1 974.77 

3701-3702 0,00 0.00 0.0D 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 3 015.00 4 158.00 2 406.04 

123 628.00 120066.00 70018.47 

4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4300 1S0000.00 289023.00 240747.25 

4400 0.00 480708.00 342 072.56 

150000.00 769731.00 582 819.81 

5100 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

5200 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

5600 0.00 2 000.00 830.59 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 434 800.00 816517.DO 178 045.29 

5900 0.00 500.00 239.66 

434 800.00 819017.00 179 115.54 

P■ae4 

Pro}ected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

255 061,00 

16 592.00 

0.00 

271653.00 

0.00 

51 716.00 

20053.00 

40622.00 

132.00 

3 387.D0 

0.00 

0.00 

4158.00 

120 066.00 

0.00 

289 023.00 

480708.00 

769731.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

816517.00 

500.00 

819017.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

%Dill' 
Difference Column 
(Col B& DI BII.D 

IEI IFI 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

D.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

D.OD 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 3111no20 1:52 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.:rfntlon 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land lmprovemenls 

Buildings end lmpr,;ivemen\s of Buildings 

Books and Media ror Naw School Libraries 
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacamant 

TOTAL CAPITALOUTlAY 

OTHER OUTGO (ucludlng Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Other Transfers Out 

AD Othor Transrers Oul lo All 01110,s 

Debi Service 

Repayment of Stale ScJlool Building Fund 

Aid - Proceeds from Bon<IS 

Debt Service • lntere.sl 

01.her Oebl Service• Pnnclpal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO rexcludinn T,ansfers of Indirect Costs! 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Callfoml11 D11pl Qf E4i.t~"tion 
SACS Fjna.nc:lal Reporting Saltwa,, • 2019,2.0 
i:;1..,, 1,,,v11.r1 ,a..., n,,n7nn•11u 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Funll Balance 

Boatd Apptoved 
Ortglnal 8\.ldget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblecl Codoo IAl !Bl ICl 

6100 3 215 000.00 3 788 506.00 441 402.25 

8170 0.00 282 000.00 57 029.36 

6200 62 575 104.00 72182 826.00 38 057 529.◄7 

6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

11400 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

65 790 104.00 76 233 332.00 38 555 961.08 

7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 

68 775 984.00 78 213 799.00 395•6378.10 

Projected Year 
Tot.als 

IDl 

3 788 506,00 

262 000.00 

72 182826,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

76 233 332.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

78 213 799.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

%D111 
Difference Column 
jColB & DJ B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.IJo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;rlnllon 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized ln1er1und Transfers In 

la\ TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUl\1D TRANSFERS OUT 

To: State Scl1ool Building Fund/ 

County Scl1oal FaciliUes Fund 

Other Authortzed Jnlerfund Transfers Out 

lbl TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 
P1oc.eeds from Sale of Bonds 

P,oceeds from OisposaJ of 
Cap\lal Assals 

Other Sources 
Co1.1nty Sthoa1 Building Aid 

Trar1sfers rmm Funds of Lapsed/Reorgan;:.ed LEAs 

Long-Term DebL Pmcaeds 

Proceeds from Certificalas of Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leasas 

0 roceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Soun:es 

lcl TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Tt.ansfers of Fund5 ftom Lapsed/Reorgani:tad LEAs 

AJI 01.hel' Financing Uses 

Id\ TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

ConlrlbuUon.s from Unrestricted Revenues 

ConltibuUons from Reslricted Revenues 

(el TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL. OTrlER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a-b+c-d+ a) 

Calilomla O.pt of Education 
&ACS Fjru,nc!11I R1porllilg SoftM11-2019.2.0 
Flit: IUndl•d !Rev 02./071.20191 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues. l:)(penditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approv111d 
Onglnol Budget Operating Budget Actuals Ta Date 

Oblect Codes IAI !Bl !Cl 

8919 o.oo 18 679 537.00 0.00 

0.00 18 679 537.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7819 0.00 18 679 537.00 0.00 

0.00 18 679 537.00 0.00 

8951 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8953 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8961 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8985 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8979 0,00 68 000 000.00 '16 728 873.00 

0.00 88 000 000.00 18 726 873.00 

7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7899 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 68,000,000.00 18,726,873.00 

Paqea 

Projected Year 
Total• 

IOI 

18 879 537.00 

18 879 537.00 

0.00 

18 879 537.00 

18 879 537.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

68 000 ODO.DO 

88 000 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

68,000,000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

%DIii 
Difference Column 
jCol B&D) B&D 

IE\ IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pfirud: -3/11/1020 1:52 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) 

Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 211 

2019/20 
Projected Year Totals 

53,359,349.00 

53,359,349.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1:52 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
1ri0tlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Olher State Revenue 

4) Olher Local Ravsnue 

5, TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Cla'5lned Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Olher Operaling Expenditures 

8) Capilal Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENOITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES fAS. B91 

~ OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

.J lnterfund rransfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfe~ Oul 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/IJSES 

California Dept ol Educ:tllon 
SACS Flnanclal R1portlng Soltware- 2010.2.0 
Filo· fu ndl-d (Rf'N O,A'l7n01QI 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origlnol Budgot Oparilting Budget Actuals To Dato 

Obiect Codes rAI 181 ICI 

' 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100.8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300.8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8600-8799 509000.00 504 000.00 297 523.54 

50900000 504000.00 297 523.54 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 87 984.00 94 151.00 54 889.52 

3000-3999 37 103.00 38 199.00 22 192.97 

4000-4999 1000.00 2 735.00 1668.70 

5000-5999 82 913.00 159 078.00 113 353.70 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 

7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

209000.00 294 163.00 192 104.89 

300000.00 209 837.00 10S 418.65 

8900-8929 0.00 0,00 0.00 

7600-7629 300 000.00 250000.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

1300 000.001 r2so 000001 0.00 

Projected Yoar 
Totals 

IOI 

0 .00 

0 .00 

0.00 

504000.00 

504 000.00 

0.00 

94 151.00 

38199.00 

2 735.00 

159 078.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

294 163.00 

209 837.00 

0.00 

250 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1250000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

%Dlff 
Olffenmce Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

!El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 



262

Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;riotlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC+ 041 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Begjnning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 • Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustmenls 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 

d} Other Res1atements 

o) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance. June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components or Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid llems 

All Others 

b) Legally Restricted Balance 
c)Commilled 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignman1s 
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

RaseNa for Economic Uncertainties 

Unassinned/11nal'\nrol'\riated Amount 

L 

Clllifornla Dept of EducaUon 
SACS J:'lnand1I Reporting SoltwJlre - 2019.2.0 
Fb: fundl,d IRevOV07/20191 

Resource Codos 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Dato 

Obloct Codes !Al !Bl (Cl 

0.00 (40163.001 105 418.65 

9791 141 607.00 212 913.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

141607.00 212 913.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

141607.00 212913.00 

141607.00 172 750.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 141607.00 172 750.00 

.. 
9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Paott 1 

Projected Vear 
Totals 

101 

(40163.00 

212 913.00 

0.00 

212 913.00 

0.00 

212 913.00 

172 750.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

172 750.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

¾DUI 
Difference Column 
(CotB& DJ B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
,r1ot1on 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tu Roller Subvention• 
Restricled Levies • OU'ler 

Homeo\Yl'lers' &emp\io"s 

Olllet Subvantlons/ln-Lleu Taxes 

All DIiler State Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAi. REV~NUE 

County end Olitrict: Taxes 

Olher Raslricttd Levies 
Set\Jred Roll 

Ul"lsac;uq:d Rolf 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplern•nlal T.u:es 

Non-Ad Valorem Ta.xe& 
Parcel Taxes 

Olher 

Community Redavelopmenl Funds 
Not Subject to l.CFF OoducUon 

PenalUes and ln1erest from Oelinq1.1enl 
Non-LCFF Ti!J(U 

Salas 

Sal& of Equipmenl/Supplies 

·,terast 

•"et Increase (Oec,ease) In the Fair Value cf Investments 

Fees end Contcacls 

MitigaUor'llOeveloper Fee.s 

Other Local Revenue 

All Olhar Local Ravenua 

All Other Transrero In r,om All Olhen, 

TOTAL OTHl;R ~OCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Clllfornl• Dept orEliuca,Uoh 
SACS Financlal R11por11ng S oftw.a1e • .?D11.2.0 
File; fumU-d IRe-." 02/D7n01D) 

Re.source Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facililies Fund 

Revenues, Eilpenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Boord Approved 
Orlglnal Budgot Oporotlng Budget Actuals Tu Date 

Obletl Code, IAI IBI ICl 

8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

8615 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8617 0.00 0.00 000 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8621 0,00 0.00 0,00 

8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8628 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8631 0,00 D,00 0,00 

6660 9000.00 4 000.00 2 795,40 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8661 500000.00 500000.00 294 728.14 

8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 

509000,00 504 000,00 297 523.54 

509000.00 504 000.00 297 523.54 

Pu a3 

Projected Y••r 
Tot•I• 

{Ol 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

~ 000.00 

0.00 

500 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

504 000.00 

504 000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

%Dir! 
Difference Column 
(ColB & D) B&D 

IEl (fl 

0.00 O.O'll 

o.oo O.O'll 

0.00 0.0'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O,O'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O,O'll 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0,00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

P1inled'. 3/ 1111020 1:53 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;r1ollon 

CERTIACATED SALARIES 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Adminis1ta10rs' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SAL.ARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASOI/Medicare/AllemaUve 

Heallh 11nd Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers· Compensation 

OPEB, Allocaled 

OPeB, AcUve Employees 

Olher Employee Benents 

'TAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

.. ooKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks and Core Cunicula Materials 

Books and Olher Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapila?ized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements tor Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Re-souree Codes 

Rentals. Leases, Repairs. and Noneapitalized Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Costs 

Transfers or Direct Costs - lnterfund 

ProfessionatfConsulling Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICes AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Californl~ Otpt or Edui:•Uon 
SACS Flnandal R•pot1lng Software - 2019,2.0 
Ala· fundl-d (Rev 02/07/2018) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Or!glnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Dato 

Oblecl Codes IAI 1B1 ICI 

1900 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

0.00 0 .00 0.00 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 80 927,00 88 988.00 so 741.74 

2400 7 057.00 7 165,00 4 147.76 

2900 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

87 984.00 94 151 .00 54 889.52 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 17 738.00 18077,00 10 544,87 

3301-3302 8064.00 8 515.00 3 712.31 

3401-3402 10653.00 11165.00 6 S12.66 

3501-3502 42.00 45.00 26.18 

3601-3602 1 085.00 1169.00 681.88 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3751-37S2 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 1 501.00 1 228.00 715.29 

37103.00 38199.00 22 192.97 

4100 0,00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4300 1 000.00 2 201.00 1135.16 

4400 0.00 534.00 533.54 

1 000.00 273S.OO 1868.70 

5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5200 0.00 2 651.00 339.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5600 39 000.00 39000.00 39000.00 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 43 913.00 117 427.00 74 014.70 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

82 913.00 159 078.00 113 353.70 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

86 986.00 

7 165.00 

0.00 

94 151.00 

0.00 

16 077.00 

6 515.00 

11165.00 

45.00 

1189.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1228.00 

38199.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 201.00 

S34.00 

2 735.00 

0.00 

2 651.00 

0.00 

0.00 

39000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

117 427.00 

0.00 

1S9 078,00 

. 31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

%Dirt 
Dlffenmce Cotumn 

(Col B& D) B&D 
IEI IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'!', 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

Pllnled': 3/1112020 1:53 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;rloUon 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land' fmprovements 

Buildings and Improvements or 8t.1ildings 

Book.S and Media for New School Libraries 
or Major E>ipansion or SChoo1 Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacemenl 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndfroci Costs) 

Olher Transfer1, Out 

All Olher Transfer.; Oul lo AU Others 

DeblServtce 

Debt Service - lnlErest 

Olher Debt Service - Principal 

Resource Cc;,des 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO (oxdudlno Tran,rers of Indirect Costsl 

TOTAL EXPENOITURES 

CaHfornia Oept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Scltwau1. 2019.2.0 
F~le: luni:fi•d IRIIW 0VU71201U 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facililies Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Oporo~ng E!udgol Actuals To Date 

OblectCodes IAl 181 (Cl 

6100 0,00 0.00 0.00 

6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6300 0,00 0.00 0.00 

6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7436 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

209000.00 294163.00 192104.89 

Paae 5 

Projocted Year 
Totals 

IDJ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

294163.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

o/, 0111 
Difference CDlumn 
(Col 8 & DJ B&D 

[El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 O.O'l\ 

0 .00 0.0o/, 

Prlnled' 31l1/l020 1:53 Pl.I 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.rtDtion 

INTERFUNO TAANSFl;RS 

INTERFUNO TRAHSFERS IN 

Olher Aulhorized lntelfund Transfers In 

lal TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUNO TRANSFE:RS OUT 

To: Slate School Building Funcll 
County Si:llool Facllities Fund 

Olher Aulhorlzed lntarfund Transrers Out 

(bl TOTAL INTE:RFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Prvoeeds 

Pt0ceeds from Disposal or 
Cepilal Assets 

Och et Sourcas. 

Transfers frorn Funds af Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Tenn Oebl Pcoceeds 
Proceeds r,om Ce~ncates or Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Ravenua Bands 

II Other Financing Sources 

ol TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transrers or Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Flnanclng Uses 

/dl TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

ConlribuLions from Unreslricled Revenues 

ConlribuUons from RHLricled Revl!lnuas 

le1 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a-b + o-d + e) 

California Dept ot Educallc.n 
SAC$ Ffn•ncl~I Reporting Sothw•&• 2019.2..D 
Fila: IIJMl--d {A.., 02J07120UIJ 

Resour,ce Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Chang es in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Orlglnal Budget OpenoUng Budgat Actuals Ta Date 

Obloct Codes IAl 151 ICI 

8919 0.00 0.00 000 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7619 300 000.00 250 000.00 0.00 

300 000.00 250 000.00 0.00 

8953 0,00 0.00 0,00 

6965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 0.00 . 0.00 0,00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

0.00 0 ,00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

(300,000.00) (250,000.00) 0.00 

P.ac1t!8 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

250000,00 

250 000.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

(250,000,00) 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

%0111 
Olffer11nr;e Column 
(Col B & 0) B&O 

1e1 lfl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0,0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

P1lnted; 3111120:Z0 1:53 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) 

Secorid Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund . 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 251 

2019/20 
Projected Year Totals 

172,750.00 

172 750.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1 :53 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.:rintlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sourt:es 

2) Federal Revenuo 

3) Olher Slate Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Safaries 

2) Classiriad Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Servlces and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capilal Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Olher Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES IA5. B91 

• OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnterlund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Oul 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) ConlribuLJons 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

camornia O.pt ot Edueouon 
SACS Financl■I Re.porting Sorl.w■r~ - 2019.2.0 
Filo: tul'ld'l-d (Rev 02/07/2019) · 

Rosourco Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budgot Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes IA\ IBI IC\ 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 3 000 000.00 3000000.00 

8600-8799 6 000.00 11 000.00 10027.68 

6 000.00 3 011 000.00 3 010 027.68 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5000-5999 0.00 16 740.00 11 09000 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299. 
7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 16 740.00 11 090.00 

6 00000 2 994 26000 2 998 937.68 

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7800-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

Pa~o, 

Projoetod Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

3000000.00 

11 000.00 

3011 00000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16 740.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16 740.00 

2 994 280.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 351 

-,,.om 
Olfferonco Column 
(Col B & 0) B&O 

IE\ IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 0.0'll 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

0.00 O.O'll 

?1\nt~ : 3/11'2020 1;5-4 PP.I 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.riction 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC+ 041 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudllad 

b) Audit Adjustments 

C) AS or July 1 -Audited (F1a + Fib) 

d) Other Rescatemenls 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c • F1d) 

2) Ending Balance. June 30 (E • F1e) 

Components of Ending F,md Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Hems 

All Others 

b) l.ogally Reslricted Balance 

c)Commlltod 

Stabilization Arr~ngements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Unasslnned/Unannronrialed Amount 

Callfornla Dept ol Education 
SACS Flnand1I Reporting Software - 201i,2.0 
file: lundi-d (Rov 01107/1019) 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Boord Approved 
Original Budgot Operating Budget Actuols To D•te 

Ob"ect Codes IAI IBl IC\ 

6000.00 2 994 260.00 2 99B 937.68 

9791 108 917.00 83 384.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

108 917.00 83 384.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

108 917.00 83 384.00 

114 917.00 3 077 644.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 114 917.00 3077 644.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9789 o.oo 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Projoctod Year 
Totals 

ID\ 

2 994 260.00 

83 384.00 

0.00 

83 3B4.00 

0.00 

B3 3B4.00 

3 077 644.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3 077 644.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 351 

o/, Dlff 
Olfforenco Column 
(Col B & 0) B&D 

IEl IFI 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

P1lnled: l /11/2020 1:54 PM 
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Westem Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.rioUon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OlliER STATE REVENUE 

School Facilities Apponlontnonts 

Pas~ Through Revenues from Stale Sources 

AO Olhar State Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 
Salo of EqulpmonVSupplles 

Leases and Rant.a.ls 

lntarest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnveslments 

Other Local Revenue 

AU Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

C1Ufo1nla Dopl al Edue&Uon 
SACS FlnancJal R11p1;u1)ng Sc>ltware ~ 2019.7.0 
file: f\lodt-d (Ren' 02107/20Hl1 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes (Al (Bl (Cl 

B280 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8545 o.oo 3 000000.00 3 000000.00 

8587 0,00 0.00 0.00 

B590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 3 000000.00 3 000000.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 6000.00 11000.00 10 027.68 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8789 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6000.00 11000.00 10 027.68 

6000.00 3 011 000.00 3 010 027.68 

Pace3 

ProJected Year 
Totals 

(DI 

0,00 

0.00 

3 000 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3 000 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11 000.00 

3 011 000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 35! 

%DIii 
Dltren1nc11 Column 
fCol 8 & DI B&D 

re1 IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Ptlnled ' 3/111'0,0 1:54 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
rlotlon 

CLASSIAED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerioal, Teohnloal end Olfloe Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SAL.ARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDIIMedicare/AltemaUve 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemproymenl Insurance 

Worl<er$' CompensaUon 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

( terials and Supplies 

Noncapilalized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Insurance 

OperaUons and Housekeeping Services 

Resource Codes 

Rentals, Leases. Repairs, and Noncapitallzed Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Cosls 

Transfers of Direct Costs• lnterfund 

ProfessionaVConsulting Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communlcelions 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Celifarnl■ Dept 0r Education 
SA.CS Flnanclal R•partlng Sc>t!wa1e . 2019.2.0 
File: f\Jndi-d (Rev 01JD7!2019) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Data 

Obloct Codas fAI 181 ICI 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2900 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4300 0.00 o.oo ODO 

4400 0.0D 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5200 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

5600 0.00 3 740.00 3 74D.OO 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

5800 0.00 13 000.00 7 35D.OO 

5900 0.00 0 ,00 0.00 

0.00 16 740.00 11 090.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0 .00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0 .00 

0,00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

D.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

3 740.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13 000.00 

0.00 

16 740.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Fonn 351 

"• Dllf 
Dlffenmce Column 
jCol B & DI B&D 

fEl IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.Oo/o 

0.00 0,0o/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O,Oo/1 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

P1/nl1d: 3/11/2020 1 :5◄ PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer Counly 

I 
,notion 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements. 

Buitdlngs a11d lmprovemenl5 of Buildfngs 

Book..s and Media rar New Sdlool Libraries 
or Majar Expansion of Sciiool Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacemenl 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (ucludlng Transfor& of Indirect Cos Isl 

Other Transfers Out 

Transfer, gf Pass-Through Revenues 
To Dlslllcls or cnarter S<.hools 

To County Offices 

TaJPAs 

All Olhar Transfor-s Qui to All Olhers 

Debt Sesvice 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debt Sel'"llice. Principal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO '••cludinn Transrers DI Indirect Coslsl 

TOTAL El<PENDITURES 

Cnlifornl• Dep1 or Educallon 
SACS Finandal Repor1ing So~ro •'2019.2.0 
Ale: fundl-d I Rev 02J07/2010l 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Counly Schoo! Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Oporatlng Budget Actuals To Dalo 

Obiec:t Codes (Al IBl ICl 

6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B170 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8200 0,00 0.00 0.00 

6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8500 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7299 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 16 740.00 11 0~0.00 

Projected Ynr 
Totals 

(01 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18 740.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 351 

•A, 0111 
Dirference C0h.1mn 
jCol B & 0) B&D 

IEl /Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'lli 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;noUon 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

Ta: Stale School Buirdlng Fund/ 
County School FadliUos Fund 
From: All Olhor Funds 

Other' Authorized rnterlund Transrers In 

ta\ TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFIJNO TRANSFERS OUT 

To: Stale School Building Func1' 
County School FaoiliUes Fund 

Other Authari~ed lntarfund TransfeB Out 

lb\ TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 

Proceeds from Disposal or 
Capllal AsseL5 

Olher Sources 

Transrers from Funds of L.apsed/Reo,vanlzed LEAs 

Long.Tenn Oebt Pro~eds 
Proceeds from Certificates or Partldpallon 

Proceeds fmm Capital Leasas 

Proceeds frcm Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Olher Financing Sources 

le\ TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from L.apsadfReorganilad LEAs 

Id\ TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Conllibutions from Unreslricled Re'llenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

'•' TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a• b + c • d + o) 

C■Ulornla D1pl al EdUCiillon 
SA.CS Fln1ncIaI Raponinli'I Sol'twar• -2019.2.0 
FIi,: r11ndi-<1 (Aw O:V07f.Z019) 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvad 
Orlgln•I Sudgot Oporatlng BudgeL Acluals To Date 

Oblect Codes (Al ISi rci 

8913 0,00 0.00 0.0D 

8919 000 0.00 D.00 

0.00 0.00 D.00 

7613 0.00 0,00 0.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

895J 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8955 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8973 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 .00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 

Page:B 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 351 

%Diff 
DB'forenea Column 
(Cols & Of S&O 

IEl IFI 

O.DD 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'l\ 

0.00 O.O'l\ 

0.00 O.O'l\ 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'l\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prlnlld: 3111/2020 1:54 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Resource Description 

Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

7710 State School Facilities Projects 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-d {Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 351 

2019/20 
Projected Year Totals 

3,077,644.00 

3,077,644.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1 :54 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
it:rlotlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Olher State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benafits 

4) BoOks and Supplies 

S) Services and Olher Operaling Expenditures 

6) Capital OuUay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Cost!) 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndiree1 Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDll\JRES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IAS. B91 

( OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnlerfund Transrers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

L 

Ctlifornle Dept of Educ•Uon 
SACS Financial Reporting Sottware- 2019,2.0 
File: rund kURll'\r 02/071201'11 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operollng Budget 

•e• 
Actuals To Date 

Oblcct Codes IAl IC\ 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

8100-6299 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8600-6799 3000.00 1 500.00 708.87 

3000,M 1 500.00 708.87 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0,00 

5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 

7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7300,7399 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000.00 1500.00 708.87 

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 15 180.00 15 179.39 

B930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 115 1B0.001 115 179.39' 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

1 500.00 

1 500.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 500.00 

0,00 

15180.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

115 180.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

"/,Diff 
Oifferenco Column 
(Col 8 & D) B&D 

IEl IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Ptlnted: J/11f2020 1:55 PM 



276

Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
;riotlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE IC+ D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 • Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustmenls 

c) As of July 1 • Audited (F1a + F1b) 

d) Olher Reslalemenls 

e) Ad)usled Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components ot Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Olhers 

b) Legally Restricted Balance 
c) Commllled 

Slabllizatlon Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) A$$lgned 

Olher Assignments 
a) Unassigned/Unapptopriated 

Rese,ve for Economic uncertainties 

Unassioned/Unannrooriated Amount 

Cal/fornla O.pt Dr EducaUon 
SACS Finaodal Re-porUng Softw1re • 2019.2.0 
FIio: furutl-d (RCY 02107/201B) 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reseive Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvod 
Onglnal Budget OperaUng Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblcct Codas IA' 181 re, 

3 000.00 r13 680.00 114 470.521 

9791 94 922.00 82 800.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

94 922.00 82 800.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

94 922.00 82 800.00 

97 922.00 89120.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 97 922.00 69 120.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

P.19112 

Projected Ye:ir 
Totals 

101 

'13680.001 

82 800.00 

0.00 

62 800.00 

0.00 

82 600.00 

69 120.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

69120.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

•1.oi,r 
Dlfferonco Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

!El IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

P1intod: 311 11'2020 t :55 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
oripllon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

FEMA 

All 01/ler Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Pass-Through Ravenues from State Soun::.es 

California Clean Energy Jobs Act 

All Olller Slat, Rovenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE: 

OTHER LDC.Al. REVENUE 

OU'ler Local Revenue 

Community Rede.veropment Funds 
Not Subject to LCFF Oeduc:tian 

Sales 
Sala of EquipmenL'Supplias 

L&ases al"ld Rentals 

lnteresl 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of hwestments 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Loe<1I Revenue 

All Olhe, Transfers In from All Others 

")TAl OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

..,TAl REVENUES 

C.alifDlnla D•pt ol Edlltetlon 
SACS Flnilnclal R1p0rtin11 &lltware - '2019:z_o 
Filo: h.lnd~d lRw 02/07'2019~ 

Rosourca Codes 

8230 

A1101her 

2019-20 Seconci Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Boanf Appro\led 
Origlnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Dato 

Oblect Codos IAI 181 !Cl 

8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 3 000.00 1 500.00 708.87 

B662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B799 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000.00 1500.00 70B.B7 

3 000.00 1500.00 708.B7 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 500.00 

1 500.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

%DIR 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEl IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

PrlntM· '.11t1nmn 1·!';!': Pl.I 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.:rintion 

CLASSIFIED SAL.ARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Admlnis1lllton1' Salaries 

Clericral. Technical and Orn.ca ~huies 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASOUMedicare/Altemative 

Health and Welfare Benems 

Unemployment Insurance 

Wolkers" CompensaUon 

OPES, Alloceted 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benems 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

9ooks and Olher Reference Malerials 

.teriats and Suppll&s 

Noocapit.aliz.ed Equipment 

TOTAl BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreamants for Servicas 

Travel and Conrerence.s 

lnsvrance 

Operations and Housekeeping services 

Resource Codes 

Rentals, Leases. Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Trensfers of Direct Cosls 

Tran.sflli!!r$ of Direct C0$ls - lnterfund 

ProresslonaVConsufUng Sarvices and 
Operaijng E><pendilures 

Cornmunic;ations 

TOTAL SEI\VICES AND OTl!ER OPERA TING EXPENDITURES 

C.~foml11 Depl, al Edu~liQn 
SACS Flnu.cl;,I Rtponlr,g Soll'wate. 2019.2.0 
FIio: n.indl-d (Re'II 02J07120t9) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues. Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Dr!glnal Budget Operating Budget Actuats To Date 

Oblect Codes IA\ /Bl ICI 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2900 0.00 0.00 D,00 

o.oo 0.00 D.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201•3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

◄200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

430D 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

5100 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5710 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 o.oo 0.00 D.00 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

P1g:04 

Projocted Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

,y.0111 
Difference Column 
ICot B & 0) B&D 

IE\ /Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.011, 

0.00 0.0% 

D.00 O,Oo/o 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'/o 

0.00 0.0'lo 

0.00 0.0'/o 

0.00 0.0'/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'/o 

0.00 0.0'/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prin!od: 3111'2020 1:55 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
.:ri0tl0n 

CAPITAL OUTlAY 

Land 

Land lmprovemenl• 

Buildings and lmprovernent.s of Buildings 

Beau and Media lor New School Libraries 
ar Major Expansion of Sdiool Ubniries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replac.ernent 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (ucludlng Tninslers of Indirect Costs) 

Other Translen: Out 

Transfers or Pass-Through Revenues 
To Districts or Charter Schools 

To County Olfic:e• 

ToJPA• 

AU Olher Tran•lers Out to All Olhers 

OabtSertica 

Debt ServJce • Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

Resourcl!!II Codas 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO rexcludina Translen, ol lndi,ecl Coslsl 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C11,li(ornf1 Oep1 ol Educalion 
SACS Flnam:lal Aepor1ing SDl'tware - 2D19.2.0 
F~it; lw,di-d {Rov02107/2O18J 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
O~11lnal Budge! Operating Budget Actuals To D•ta 

Ob.,e\Codu IAI IBI ICl 

6100 0,00 0.00 0.00 

6170 0,00 0.00 0.00 

6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6-100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 0,00 

7212 0,00 0,00 0.00 

7213 0,00 0,00 0.00 

7299 0,00 0.00 0.00 

743B 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

Ptgo 5 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(01 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

¾Dlff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) BID 

(El IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0'!1 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

a.OD 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

.Print.ct: 3f11/'2!l20 1:55 PM 
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Westem Placer Unined 
Placer County 

I 
Cr)Dt(Qn 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund/CSSF 

Other Aulhorizad lnlerfund Transfers l.n 

/al TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: General Fund/CSSF 

To; Stale School Building Fund/ 

County School FadliUes Fund 

Other Aulhorized tnterlund Transfers Out 

/bl TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 

Procaads from Disposal of 

Cepil81 Assets 

Other Sources 

Transferi from Funds or Lspse<J/Reof1l•nized LEA, 

Long• Tenn Debt Proceeds 

Proe6eds from Cert.mcates of Partidpation 

Proeeeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease RevenL1e Bonds 

All Oiner FinanCing Sources 

lcl TOTAL SOURCES 

uses 

Transfe~ of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganlz.ed LEAs 

All Other Finaocing Uses 

ld\TOTAl USES 

CONTRleUTIONS 

Conlributions from Unreslricled Revenues 

Contributions from Reslricted Revenues 

rel TOTAi CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a. b + c • d + •I 

California Depl of Educalion 
SACS Flr.a.nclal R•pcrting Scltwara. 20$9.2.O 
Filo: tundi-d (~tv 0'2.1O7f.Z019) 

Resoutce Codas 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Boll'd Approved 
Origln•I Budget Opa110tlng Budg•t Acruars.To Date 

Ob"actCoda• /Al IBl fCI 

8912 0.00 0.0D D.DD 

B919 0.00 0.00 0.DD 

0.00 0.00 O.DD 

7612 0.0D 0 .0D O.DD 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7619 0.00 15160.0D 15179.39 

0.00 151B0,00 15 179.39 

B953 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

8971 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 O.DD 

8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6979 0.00 O.DD 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

0.00 0.00 0 .00 

B980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 D.00 0.00 0.DD 

O.DD 0.00 0.00 

0.00 (15,180.001 (15,179.39) 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

15 180.DD 

15 180.00 

0.DD 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

D.00 

0.00 

(15,180.00) 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

%DIii 
Olffenmca Column 
fCol B&OI B&O 

fEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

P1inlul: 311112020 1:fi5 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

Resource Description 

Second Interim 
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

9010 Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.2.0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 401 

2019/20 
Projected Year Totals 

69,120.00 

69,120.00 

Printed: 3/11/2020 1 :55 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
:rtollon 

A.REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other Stale Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Ceruficaled Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and OU1er Operating E>lpenditures 

e1 Capilal Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transrero or Indirect 
Co,to) 

8) Olher Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IAS • B91 

( 
n, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

,) lnlerfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Soun:es/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Use• 

3) Contributions 

4) TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

C•lilomia Oopl of EducaUon 
SACS Flnenclal Rl!porting S01tw11e - 2019,2.0 
Fite: fut'ldl~ !Rw 02107120191 

Rcsourco Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvod 
Onglnal Budget Oporallng Budgot Actu.1ls To Date 

Obiect Codes IAI 191 ICI 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100·8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8600-8799 6133155.00 9 001196.00 5 474 809.11 

6 133155.00 9001196.00 5 474 809.11 

1000-1999 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

2000·2999 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-'1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5000-5999 37 280.00 37 390.00 12 822.50 

6000~999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 7 218 085.00 7 025 141 .00 6 854 694.41 

7300-7399 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

7 255 365.00 7 062 531.00 6 867 516.91 

11 122 210.001 1938665.00 11 392 907.80\ 

8900-8929 JOO 000.00 250000.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0 .00 0.00 0 ,00 

8980-8999 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

300000.00 250000,00 0 .00 

Puet 

Projected Year 
Totols 

IDl 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9 001 196.00 

9 001196.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

37 390.00 

0.00 

7 025 141.00 

0.00 

7 062 531 .00 

1938665.00 

250 000.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0 .00 

250 000.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 491 

¾Diff 
0 lfferonco Column 
(ColB & D) B&O 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0o/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.O'fo 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prlnl~: 3/11/2020 3:0& PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
criotlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC+ 0.1 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 • Unaudiled 

b) Audit Adjuslmonls 

c) As of July 1 • Audited (F1a + F1b) 

d) Olher Reslalernents 

e) Adjusled Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

RavoJving Cail'l 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Olhero 

b) Legally R••lricted Balance 

c) Comrnlltod 

Stabilization An-angemenls 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 
e) Unesslgned/Unapproprialed 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

UnassinneAn nannroorialed Amount 

C■Ufornla O~pl or EducaUon 
SACS Flnanc:111 Rtponln; Soltmre. 2019.2.0 
FIio: rundl-d (R•v 0210712010) 

Resource Codes 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvod 
Original Budget Operallng Budgot Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codos IAI 181 ICI 

1622 210.001 2 166 865.00 11 392 907.80 

9791 5 355 339.00 5 640 229.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

5 355 339.00 5 640229.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

5 355 339.00 5 640 229.00 

4 533129.00 7 826 694.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 4 533129.00 7 828 894.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9769 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Paao2 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDI 

2188 665.00 

5640 229.00 

0.00 

5 640 229.00 

0.00 

5640 229.00 

7 828 894.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7 828 894.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 491 

'Y,Dllf 
DUference Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

Ptinled: J/1112020 3:00PM 
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Westem Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
riollon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

All Olher Foderel Rovenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL RE:VENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tax Relief Subvenijons 
Restricted Levies • Other 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

OUler Subventions/11rUeu Taxes 

All Olher SI.ale Rovonue 

TOTAL OTHE;R STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Coonty and Oislricl Taxes 

Olher Restricted Levies 
Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years• Taxes 

Resoure• Codes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Non,.Ad Velorem Taxes 
Pa~el Ta)(es 

Olher 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Nol Subjacl to LCFF OeducUon 

Penalties and Interest from OeHnquent 
Non-LCFF Taxes 

Salas 

Sole of EqulpmeoVSuppll•• 

Leases and Rentals 

lntel'esl 

Net Increase (Decrease) ,n Lhe Fair Value of Investments 

Other Local Ravenve 

Atl Olhar Local Revenue 

All Olher Transfers fn frorn Atl Olhers 

TOTAL OTHER LOCA~ REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

C1lifornla Oepl of Education 
SACS Fln■ ~cfal R:eportlri9 Sortwar•-2019.2.D 
A~: fundi-d (Rtl'II 0210712019) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 

Revenues. Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Dale 

Obleot Codes IAI IBI CCI 

6290 000 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

857~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8578 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

8615 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8817 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8621 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8622 5 843155.00 5 843155.00 304948a.82 

6825 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

86l1 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8850 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8660 40000.00 40000.00 27 490.08 

8882 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8899 250 000.00 3118 041.00 2 397 830.21 

8788 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8133155.00 9 001195.00 5 474 509.11 

6133155.00 9 00! 196.00 5474509.11 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(DI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

5 843 155,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

40000.00 

0.00 

3118041.CO 

0.00 

9 001196.00 

9 001196.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 491 

'Y,Olff 
Dlfferenca Column 
(Col B&DJ B&D 

IEl IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

a.co 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 00% 

Pnnled: 3111120'20 3:06 PM 
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Western Placer Unified 
Placer County 

I 
:rtollon 

CLASSIFIED SJ\LAFIIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classllied Supervisors' and Admlnlstrators' Salaries 

Clerical, r ·echnlcal and Omce Salaries 

Olher Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medloare/AltemaUve 

Heallh and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB, Allocaled 

OPEB, Active Employaes 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAi EMPLOYEE 8ENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

( ,terials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTiiEFI OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreemenls ror Services 

Travel and Conrerences 

Insurance 

OperaOons and Housekeeping Services 

Resource Codes 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapilali:.ed Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs• lnlerfund 

ProfesslonaVConsulling Services and 
Operating Expendilures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

C1~fornl1 O.pl al Educ11ion 
SACS fln111cb1I Reporting SoftWate • 2019.2.0 
Fili: fUndl-d (Rev 02/07'2019) 

2019-20 Second Interim 
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approvad 
Or1gln1I Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obloot Codes IAl IBI rc1 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 0.00 0,00 0.00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2900 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0,00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3601-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3701-3702 0,00 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0,00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0,00 0,00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4300 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 ,00 0.00 

5100 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.0D 0,00 

5500 0.00 0.00 0,00 

5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 37 280.00 37 390.00 12 822,50 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 280.00 37 390.00 12 822.50 

Pago'4 

Projected Yau 
Taula 

(01 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

D.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

37390.00 

0,00 

37 390.00 

31 66951 0000000 
Form 491 

%011f 
0llferenoa Column 
(Col B & D) B&O 

IE\ !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0o/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 D.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 3/11no2O 3:06 PM 


